2-needle, Automatic Belt-loop Attachmg Machme
2$ﬁ# bmwﬁm

EQ%& ?Uﬁ9¢hﬂnﬁﬁf

29330404
No.1265-04







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) "% " mark.........means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2) 01" e refer to "Note” explanation at botiom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty" column
+ Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.1" and "2.,5" indicate the length {in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4, Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts,

N=Y YR MZHRBICELT
1.7 R MORSHE

LI g =/ RMIBMA—Y Ty S CHBLTSEEEIh AR ERELET.
EEARR" EEERUA M 2#B8RLTEEWY,
2) 01" e A—UFO" " OBAEBBLT(HEEY,

2. HEROHFIZ, BEMERL. 0.1, 25%F 0, BT (BiX—FL) 2BLET.
3. BMEHO () iz, EFFEEELTWATFERTHACEERELET,
4 AFAPR—YD —~ — — — — Bz, HEBRTHBZEABRLET.




CONTENTS

H w
1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS . ... ..ot irtintiiiaeiaenianins 1
SE - JhEERER
2. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ...\ttt et ottt e et e e e et 3
SRR
3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONEN TS . .ttt ittt et et e e 5
EEhEBE
4. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ... ittt ettt 7
TR
5, FEED MECHANISM COMPONEN TS . ... ittt et et 9
%0 R
6. TENSION RELEASE & THEREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...........o..... 11
5 - RUIDEIFR
7. THREAD TENSION & DISK RISING COMPONENTS ... ottt i e 13
AT - MBUBRK
8. THREAD PRESSER COMPONENTS ... 1 ottt ettt ettt et 15
Rz %
9. HOOK BASE COMPONENTS(1) ...\ ottetttt vttt et ettt ettt e e e e e e e e 17
#H&8% (1)
10. HOOK BASE COMPONEN TS ) -1\ ottt ettt ee e e e e e e e 19
EHHME (2)
11.2ND HOOK MOVE COMPONEN TS .. .. ittt ittt ettt 21
B_EBEER
12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e e 23
Fapiates
18, SAFETY COMPONEN TS L.ttt ittt e e e e e e e e e 25
ZEWR
14. BELT LOOP SUPPLY COMPONENTS ... ittt ettt 27
A BV — TS BIHE
15. BELT LOOP POLDING COMPONEN TS ... oottt e et e 29
AV R T il T MR
16. BELT RECEIVER COMPONEN TS _ ... ittt e e e e e 31
N bz BAR
17.BELT LOOP FEED COMPONENTS . ...ttt ittt et e ve e e 33
AV b N — T30 H LR
18, CLAMP FRED COMPONEN TS L.\ ittt ettt e e 35
250774 — R
10, KNIFE COMPONEN TS .ttt ittt ettt e ettt 37
A AR
20. SUPPLYING DEVICE BASE COMPONENTS . ...\ttt e et ie e 39

(e L O IAR




21 FACING & FILTER COMPONEN TS .o e e e 41
Al - RBER

22. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS . ..ottt ettt ettt e e et e et e eeatineeans 43
e EEALE

28, TABLE COMPONEN TS .. .. ittt e e e e e e e 45
PR R

24, CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS .. ittt e e e e e 47
HELRw 7 ABAR

25. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS ...\ttt et et ettt et 49
BERy 7 A%

26, WIRING DIAGRAM ... . e e e et e e e 51

27. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .0\ttt ottt ettt eieeeeens 53

28. ACCESSORY PARTS COMPONENTS . .. ottt e e e, 55
HEHER

29. FULLNESS DEVICE COMPONENTS (OPTION) ... ottt e eee e e 57
TN AKBRE (AT V)

30. NEEDLE COOLER COMPONENTS (OPTION) ...\ttt it eneeeiiinns 59
DRI -SSR (ATVav)

31. THREAD BREAKAGE DETECT DEVICE COMPONENTS(OPTION) ........ooiviinniiinnn.. 61
RUNMHNEBEERR (A7 a)

32. THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS (OPTION) .. ..ottt e e 63
RENBFK (AT av)

33. AIR GUN COMPONENTS (OPTION) ...ttt ettt et 64
IT7-HVHE (K7 av)

34, LOOP PULL~OUT DEVICE COMPONENTS (OPTION) .....o0iiii e 65
V—TEHLEBRMG (ATVay)

35. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE . ... oottt ettt 67
EEEHRY AN
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ..ottt ittt e e e e e 69

L H




1.MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS

SHER - HHEERAMR




REF_NO__NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _  ______ ] DESCRIPTION _________._ ooy A 4 Qry _
I 144-00065 HEAD COVER A ASM. b7 A -AZ3 1
2 144-00006 HEAD COVER A M7 AR -A {n
3 55-6111140-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 ¥523 11/64-40 L=11 {2)
4 K8002-430-000 STOPPER 2% AbyA - (2)
5 144-00204 HEAD COVER FIXED PLATE M7 AT -5 {14 1
6 106-04109 GROUND MARK YR 2
7 144-01400 FACE GASKET AT N RV 1
8 SH-0040801-5C SCREW 1523 M4 L=8 2
9 144-02002 HEAD FIXED SHAFT (S ral i oA 2

10 §5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MA2¥* 15/64-28 L=8 2

1 144-01301 FACE PLATE YT T

12 110-00403 PLATE A A yanid 1

13 01  SS-4110715-8P SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 Far 3y 11/64-40 1=7 3

14 CH-3002001-0} SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). Fyer yiac A 1(¥a) 1

16 C¥-3002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). Fyk viat b 3(¥an) 1

16 144-00105 HEAD COVER B F57 A B 1

17 $5-4110815-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fa° 2% 11/64-40 L=8 4

18 MA002-4306-0600 STOPPER 33" AbyAt - 4

19 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP YIEYR -8 1

20 $5-4110615-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Fa' 3% 11/64-40 L=6 I

71 GA515-286-040 BR EARTH CORD ASK, BR7-A1-F 73 I

22 85-4110715-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=17 #4733 11/64-40 L=7 1

23 01 EA-3500B01-00 CABLE BAND VIRUN v 10

24 02 EA-8500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 FEVaN VR 150 2

25 CY-3002000-B2 LABEL(25). NEII3FaLI-H(25) 2

36 C¥-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) X HH Fan y-A{25) P

27 B2039-373-000 THREAD GUIDE NO.1 241 VIV 2

28 $5-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA° 39 15/64-28 L=T 1

29 $8-4151215-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 A" 2y 15/64-28 L=12 1

30 S8-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Y33y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

31 144-01509 BED COVER A N YbEN A 1

32 144-01608 BED COVER B A" kA -B 1

33 $8-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v33y 11/64-40 L=6 3

34 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ¥33¥ 11/64-40 L=6 2

35 §§-4151215-3p SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FA° 3y 15/64-28 L=12 6

36 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 FAYY D=12.5 L=4 1

a7 TA-1470704-R0 RUBBER PLUG pRAYY 2

a8 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 FA° 237" bAZ M4 L=12 1

39 TA- 1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG PA¥y 2

40 FJ-0252000-01 RUBBER PLUG PTY/ 409 BT F9%7° 57 1

41 13871702 BALANCE COVER FYE VAN - 1

42 $$-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 =6 FA° 3% 3/16-28 L=6 2

43 138-70902 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE, C Fye' WIbTVHC 3

44 139-22208 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B Fyb yibIvi{ B 1

45 §5-6120620-TP SCREW k7 3y 4

46 WP-U641600-5C WASHEW 6.4%12.5X1.6 T3] i

47 KAZ- 12665000 MAGNET FITTING BASE COLLAR w7 39 MISRT A H3- i

48 144-01806 WIPER CYLINDER BASE (A) TAR YRR B A £(A) I

49 138-72007 WIPER CYLINDER BASE, B w{n -0y b2 {(B) I

50 138-72304 WIPER CYLINDER BASE (C) P4 -YIVE bR A(C) 1

51 138-70903 WIPER CYLINDER BASE (D) VIR —IIvE R R {(D) I

52 SS-THIOT10-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 vhEF2Y 11/64-40 L=T 4

53 WP-04B0856-5P WASHER 4 ,8X8.4X0.8 b54 4 3 4.8%8.4X0.8 4

54 38-6151040-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 ¥73¥ 15/64-28 L=10 2

55 138-72106 WIPER ViR - 2

56 138-72205 WIPER PRESSER VN —A¥T 2

57 S5-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 ¢35 1/8-44 L=4 2

58 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION IhE 224y 4

59 PA-1004001-A0 AIR CYLINDER 17YIvE 2

60 B1EE1-232-000 THREAD GUIBE PLATE {RTVH 4% 1

61 55-4150715-3P SCREW 15/64-38 T=7 FA3y 15/64-28 L=y I

62 141-60309 TOP COVER ¥ apAvhn - 1

63 144-01707 BOBBIN COVER 1heEHn” - !

64 55-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=}1 ¢533% 11/64-40 L=11 3

NOTE (#:7e)

01....FOR USE IN JAPAN
02....FOR EXPORT

HAR
oo



2.NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
FHHEEI LR




REF, NO_ _ NOTE _ _ _ PART NGO, _ ] BESCRIPTYON .. ._.. LR T ST A Qty |
] 8S-6151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 b33y 165/64-28 L=l2 4
2 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER IR - 5YE 9Py - 1
3 144-02960 LINE BALANCE ASH. PaFvet vr3 I
4 144-02952 LINK BALANCE COMPL, ByaFyy visat (H
5 144-03000 BALANCE CRANK FYRT YRSy (1)
6 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW TS (1)
7 P1203-L7V-V00  NEEDLE BAR CRANK, HEAVY H e - 2592 )
8 144-03109 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD hYE BaTvIayh (n
9 01 B1905-541-000 NEEDLE BUSHING AN WA WA {(n

10 01 B1805-541-A00 NEEDLE BEARING, A FUR'Y Z-ht AT PO (n

11 01 B1905-541-B00  NEEDLE BEARING FYE Y o-ht AN TUVS {1

12 01 Bi1905-541-C00  NEEDLE BEARING FYR Y S-b AN VY (n

13 01 B1905-541-D00  NEEDLE BEARING FYE' Y o-b AN 7RV (1

14 0F B1411-804-000 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING PN <L - ATV @)

15 01 BI4I1-804-A00 BEARING (A) AN -LR - AT TRV A (1

16 01 BI411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B A IR b - A Fhud B (b

17 01 B1411-804-C80  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C LY A S T SR A M7 A o (H

18 01 B1411-804-D0O  BEARING (D) A IR Lt - AT TRV (D

19 144-00303 MOTOR WIRE HARNESS RELAY BASE VAU L I

20 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT2FY A7 M4X0.T L=10 2

21 144-04305 IDLER PULLEY 7{V 57° -9 1

22 SB-1120007-00 BEARING iyl ML) 2

23 RC-1200001-KP  C-SHAPED SNAP RING Cir 3bAy 1

24 NM-6120001-CP  NUT M12 yhoFyh K12 i

25 WS-1220002-KP  SPRING WASHER AR R MI2 1

26 140-23303 SPACER ATVTATHAN —F= I

27 DI1904-L7V-V00  LINK TAKE-UP LEVER PIN, HEAVY THESIG FUe Y ISvae 1

28 $8-7161120-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 IhEeIEY 15/64-28 L=t 1

29 144-03612 NEEDLE ROD nE Y 1

30 144-03711 NEEDLE ROD SUPPORT SHAFT PR O IS S 1

31 144-03208 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL A MY TYRAARA 1

32 B1402-280-000 NEEDLE ROD METAL ME - AR 1

33 144-03307 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL B NEE UYAARNE 1

34 144-03406 NEEDLE ROD UPPER METAL A AR IYTARNA 1

35 144-04016 NEEDLE ROD BASE YA 94 4 ]

36 144-34800 NEEDLF. INSTALLING BASE AV Lz 3 2

37 144-03802 NEEDLE ROD HOLBER A PR UA FA 1

38 S§-6090810-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 33y 9/64-40 L=7.5 1

39 $5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 whLIRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

40 S$S§-6110820-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 v33y 11/64-40 L=8 I

41 SH-6850502-TK  SCREW M2.5 L=5 Dohs7+4 A M2.5 L=5 2

42 02 MDP-170B1800 NEEDLE DPX17 #19 » DPX17 #19 2.

43 03 MDP-170B2100 NEEDLE DPX17 #21 n¥ DPX1T #21 2

44 D1906-L7V-VO0  SET SCREW FU VISR Y AYriy I

45 01 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK i I

46 01 B1414-232-00A CRANK SLIDE BLOCK AIE -4 ¥ 7VH{Ou I

47 01 Bi414-232-00B GUIDE ROLLER AVE -2 % PyH 1

48 B3035-280-000 SAFETY PLATE SLIDE BLOCK Tyt v44 Wy 1

49 144-03901 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER B nYE 94 XB I

50 SS-6090810-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 ¥33y" 9/64-40 L=7.5 i

51 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 L ARy 11/64-40 L=4.5 1

52 §8-8150610-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 hAFY 15/64-28 L=4.,7 1

53 HX-0015000-0N  CABLE CLIP 57" 97 1

54 SL-4041091-5C  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 2RV BAX M4X0,7 L=10 1

55 144-04404 IDLER PULLEY SHAFT FAN 57 -0y 1

56 144-04503 IDLER PULLEY BASE FAN 5T - A4 1

NOTE (#3D) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS ERE &
02....FOR USE IN JAPAN A&
03..,.FOR EXPORT o g



3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS




REF.NO_  MNOTE_ _  PARTNO. _ _ _ _____ _ ] DESCRIPTION _________. by A AL Qy |
1 PS-0400142-KH  SPRING PIN 4Xi4 A7y ety 4X14 2
2 144-02705 MAIN SHAFT 9wy 1
3 144-03505 HAIN SHAFT FRONT METAL 9y AREALR 1
4 141-02305 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, MIDDLE 9Oy S HARR H
5 S$S-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 hAZY 11/64-40 L=5 2
8 SS-8110310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1= 2.8 FAZY 11/64-40 L=2.8 2
7 265-00306 HAND PULLEY SHAFT Feh -0y 1
8 141-02800 HAND PULLEY GEAR B FERT7 -9-A0" A%B 1
9 141-0270!1 HAND PYLLEY GEAR A FERT -V-nP" AYA 1

10 * 400-59353 SERVO MOTOR Y2y Je-4 1

11 B1231-210-DG0  COUPLING by v i

12 144-02804 COUNTER WEIGHT IY74 24 1

13 144-04206 TIMING BELT CEEVD MR 1) 1

14 144-04107 DRIVING SPROCKET FRHAT Prwh i

15 SH-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 FARY" MG L=8 2

16 SS-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 OyH77HE b 15/64-28 1

17 $5-6681712-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 GhI7HE M 9/32-28L=15.5 1

18 SS-9661230-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 oyhret by 1/4-40 L=12 1

19 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MARY 1/4-40 1=6 1

20 CS-147{21A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM,.D=14,72 W=12 A3AM0r D=14,72 W=12 23 I

21 GI216-870-000 UPPER SHAFT REAR BEARING yyy FIh N TNV i

22 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 PAZY* M6 L=6 2

23 SM-8061612-TP  SCREW M8X16 PAZY" M6 L=16 2

24 R0O-1542401-00  RUBBER RING oy 1

25 144-02507 MOTOR INSTALLING BRACKET -2 I9ET SHyh 1

26 S5-2110820-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1L=8.5 YA¥53% 11/64-40 L=8.5 4

27 $S8-6151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=11.5 b33y 15/64-28 L=11.5 2

28 SM-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 nyhy7FE Ab M5X0.8 L=20 4

29 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 152 - Sy M0 4 2 15 4

30 WS-0510002-KP  SPRING WASHER 5.1X9,2X1.3 MY % 5.1X9.2X%2.3 4

31 SS-T110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 /EFRY 11/64-40 L=T.8 1

32 A1230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW AT RIATRARY 1

33 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL BFVEIIIIAT B 1

34 B1212-210-D0C  PULLEY Fep7 - 1

35 GAF-01007000 SPRING A2Va74n" % 1



4. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
THIBIR




REF,NO_ _ NOTE __ _ PARFNO. ] bESCRIPTION ______ . .. [ - T R Qty _
1 141-03402 0SCILLATOR A%7%a 1
2 B1814-210-D00  SHUFTLE b7 M 1
3 B1813-980-000 SHUTTLE NEEBLE OUTER RING AAH v - AH AWy 1
4 262-31100 SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE AR w¥avinty i
5 B3504-280-000  SHUTTLE FELT AR ¥7IRb i
3 8S-6090440-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.0 535" 9/64-40 L=4 2
7 WP-0952616-SD  WASHER 9.5X14.8X%2.6 E3¥ b % 9.6X14.8%X2.6 1
8 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK vy .6
9 B1820-210-D0¢  SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A AAD vEahay T ARA 2

10 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE Bt c-hnt {7 1

11 B1821-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B AXD w2974 7:0)B 1

12 B1820-215-PAO-A INNER HOOK PRESSER ASK. FIY YAYIYYS hya g 2

13 B1822-215-P00  INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING Fhir IA¥Int k 2

14 RE-8300000-K0O E-RING 3 E}* #hAv 3 2

15 B1817-210-DAC  SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,C oy vAICyya Y 1

16 105-23504 WASHER W IEY AR 1

17 B1836-210-D00  OSCILLATING ECCENTRIC SHAFT AXTVINYIYY y 1

18 B1802-210-D00  CRANK ROD VEVEATIN 1

19 B1815-210-000  INNER HOOK UPPER SPRING AAHe In 1

20 B1818-210-b0B  SHUTTLE,H Hy3ohhh v 1

21 SS-6151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 v32¥' 15/64-28 L=11.5 1

22 55-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MAZY* 156/64-28 L=8 2

23 SS-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 ThE5xy” 11/64-40 L=10.5 2

24 135-08403 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL YRV 7 YYRAAR i

25 144-07951 LOWER SHAFT GEAR COMPL., 3Ry N AREYT Y 1

26 01 B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) n) Zh LN - AT FOVE A 3

27 1 B1411-804-B00  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B AY Jh LA - ARV B 3

28 01 BI1411-804-CO0  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C M) FR LN - ATV G 3

29 01 BI1411-804-D00 BEARING (D) YIS AN S V2 3

30 B1808-980-000 LOWER SHAFT THRUST WASHER Y8y 7 RFANYIVY - 1

31 144-05006 SHUTTLE DRIVER PN - 1

32 58-6121212-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 mYHITHE A 3/16-28 L=12 1

33 144-07506 ROTARY BOLL SPLINE n-40-k" -AA7° 34V |

34 144-07605 FOLLOWER SPROCKET T a9h 927 nhyh 1

35 144-07704 SPROCKET BASE A7 By ghA° -2 1

36 144-07803 BELT GUIDE AR AR i

37 B1806-210-P0O0  BOBBIN ey i

38 Bi828-210-BAA  BOBBIN CASE ASH. Bouva-as3 1

39 BI828-210-DP0A  BOBRIN CASE e yr-z (1)

40 B1808-210-B00  SPRING FOFyE UIn % {1

41 CS-080081C-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=8.0 W=8 A3AM0Y D=8 W=8 73 1

42 CS-0800816-SH  THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=8 2504 D=8 W=§ (1)

43 S5-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 A%y 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)

44 CS-1000811-SP  THRUST COLLAR 2970 |

45 CS-120J010-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 ZFARDY B=12 W=10 23 1

45 CS-1201011-SH  THRUST COLLAR B=12 W=10 A540h9% D=12 W=10 n

47 SS5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAZY 1/4-40 L=6 (23

48 $8-8110520-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 bAZY 11/64-40 L=4.5 2

49 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 nyHrIIh 1/4-40 1

50 RE-0900000-K0O E-RING § El #h37 9 1

51 SD-0801021-TP  HINGE SCREW D=8  H=10.2 2 Viy D=8 H=10.2 1

52 88-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 ¥52y* 3/32-56 L=3.5 p)

53 S5-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 v333" 11/64-40 L=4.3 I

54 262-22208 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT AXd YFavkyy ¥ !

55 SL-6041492-TN  SCREW 0 xR aTHE A 6

56 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 gyhy7HE bh M5X0.8 L=12 6

57 SM-6053502-TP  BOLT nyHrTHE kb 6

58 WS-0510002-KP  SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 AYEE D3 5,1X9,2X1.3 6

NOTE (7E7d)

01.... SELECTIVE PARTS

B H



5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

A Y Bk




REF. NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _______ ] DESCRIFPTION __________ oy A . Qty _
1 144-11201 CROSSFEED ARM ERP Rl oo 1
2 144-11805 CROSSFEED GEAR IENIF ¥ 1
3 144-11706 LENGTHWISE FEED ARK FFA9057 1
4 144-10401 LENGTHWISE FEED SHAFT 7RIV 1
5 141-10407 LENGTEWISE FEED GEAR Lirrdiii 1
[ [33-T0703 X FEEDSTEPPTRG BOUTCR XITVIT9E 77 -3 T
7 144- 101064 Y FEED STEPP1KG MOTOR YAPUZFE vt E-4 1
g 144-1140% CROSSFEED SENSOR SLIT ITAPIFEV IR 1
9 144- 11508 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE SV IT LR 1

16 141-36402 LENGTHWISE FEED SENSOR SLIT F7E70E3-20ab 1
IT TAT-TIEUT TERSOR IRSTALLIRG BASE L5 Akl NS 42 A T
12 SK-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 o¥R27IE Ah M5X8,8 1=16 3
13 SH-6051002-TP SCRER M5X0.8 L=10 uHI7FE A M6XD.8 1=18 1
14 144~ 10708 CLOTH FEED BASE FIANIN £ 1
15 144-12209 CLOTR FEED PLATE BASE A AIEPRN B A 1
15 19417308 CLOTH FEED PLATE BASE B FTHTHHIN T AR T
17 138-80505 BOLL HOLDING BASE b VL E A VLN S 1
18 01 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK nry 2
19 )] B1414-232-00A CRANE SLIDE BLOCK nY3 -4 Fuifan 2
20 01 B1414-232-00B GUTDE ROLLER nYE -2 % FyF{on 2
71 T34 TTO0% CROSSFEED SUPFORT ARK IFIET o I
22 144-12001 LENGTHW1SE FEED SUPPORT ARM AFRINIY 05 1
23 52509-704- 000 BUSHING, REAR A-p Y2 DyDAak 2
24 144-11607 LENGTHWISE FEED BASE SR 4 1
25 SH-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 pAYY M4XD.7 L=5 1
75 T35- 18907 SUFPORT PLATE AN A% T
27 $8-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAEY 11/64-40 L=7 1
28 144-11300 FEED DRIVING AR¥ SHAFT A7 Yy 1
28 B2548-280-C00 BALL RETAINER EYr VLS O S Vv 1
34 B2549- 280- 000 WORK CLAMP FOOT MOUNTING BASE b v E i ) 7
3T T35-B0406 CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PIATE EIES BRI EE] T
32 144-11102 X-Y TABLE X-¥7-7 4 i
33 144- 10807 FRONT PRESSER FOOT BASE VEASETIM 5 A 1
34 144-109086 CLOTH PRESSER BASE COVER AIAtEh ¥ 474 2
35 138-80604 WASHER FAAITIV 430 % 2
15 T38-50700 CTYLTRDER PTR FIAFLIIT =Y z
37 144-11003 CLOTH PRESSER CYLINBER SHAFT RAARIINNY V2 2
38 §5-8120740-8p SCRER  3/16-28 L=7 AR 3/16-28 L=7 i
g 138-75612 CLOTH PRESSER FGOT RRPL7Y 2
40 PA- 1002507 -AD AIR CYLINDER pyIve 2
L FI- 3040305 -04 ELEOW URIOR TIF 154V 1
42 RE-0300000-X0 E-RING 3 Ef 4pi7 3 2
43 SK-6041202-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 NYAI7HE A M4X0,7 L=12 8
44 S¥-9040603-5C SCRER M4 L=6 DFA2E A M4X0,7 L=6 2
45 $1.-6040892-TN BOLT ¥ 3530IR T A 1
E [ SE-BEUI0EE0-8P SUREW 55 UL=F Z
47 SK-6051802-TP SCRER M5 L=18 wRITHE A} 3
48 $H-6052502- TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 WRITHE A 1
49 SH-G051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 n¥Ry7+Et A M5XD.8 L=15 2
50 55-8119422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=4 AP 11/64-40 L=4 2
51 SH-GOGI202- TR BOLT TFRTTFE A} 7
52 $5-6118810-TP SCREW 11/64-4L 1=8 33y 11/64-40 L=8 2
53 5§-6152212-5P SCREW 16/64-28 L=22.0 DrEI7HE Ab 15/64-28 2
54 58-6121210-5p SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 Y33 3/16-28 L=12 2
55 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING C3" 2hA7 i
1} SU-BUGUGUZ-TP SUREW U556 Y277 #6 L=6 z
57 SH-8060602-TF SCRER M6X6 MARY UG L=6 2
58 $5-8660512-TP SCRER 1/4-40 L=5 MAFY 1/4-40 L=6 2
59 HE-0006704-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7artud 1
60 HD-0006700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 71y 1
[} SL-AUITZNT-5C STRER KIXTZ FAIETT TAZ M3XU A I=1Z T
62 §L-4031291-8C SCRER H3X12 FA 23y kAR M3X0.5 L=12 1
63 §8-4110715-89 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A §¥ 11/64-40 L=t 1
64 $8-4110715- 89 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA 3 11/64-40 L=7 1
65 SK-6041202-TP SCRER M4X0.7 L=12 nRITE AL 4
({4 SH-GUATE0Z-TT SCREW ¥IX0.7 L=12 TIRFTFE R 3
67 We-0430800- 8D WASHER M4 EFF B3 Ih ATA M4 3
68 W5-0410002-KP SPRING WASHER MEOYr L He 3
69 %P -0430800-5D WASHER ¥4 (53 08 -y A L1 4
70 HS-0410002-KP SPRIKG WASHER AR M4 4
71 SEUATIOGI0-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 YA¥737 11/64-40 L=8.5 b4
72 $B-4080001-00 BEARING h[i7 0 Al ) z
73 $§-5110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 £33 11/64-40 1=6 1
74 3§-4110515- 8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 &35 11/64-40 L=5 1
75 144- 100065 X MOTOR INSTALLING BASE XE-2h2YR 1
6 H4-T10302 Y YOTOR TRSTALLIRG BASE Yo 0958 1 T
77 $5-5151412-TP SCREN 15/64-28 L=14 nypr7iE Ab 16/64-28 1
78 SH-6052002-TP SCREW M& L=20 DAEI7HE AL M5X0.8 L=20 3
79 ®P-0531000-8D RASEER M5 (&3 2 M-S A S T L] 3
80 ®S-0510002-KP SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 AEES 3 5 1%9.2X1.3 3
81 S5-BITIOT0-TP SCRERTT/64-40 L= §.5 VI8 A0 =95 b
82 $§5-7110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ThRYFEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
83 WP -0550800- 5P WASHER 5,5X10X0.8 b398 3 5.5%10%0.8 [
84 WP-0621016-5H WASHER |51 25 2
85 RE-0404000-K0 E-RING 4 EF 4}47 4 2
.1 SS-SIZ0TAT-5F SCREN 371628 L=7 A5 371628 L=T Z
87 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP F-7AP98 1
88 §§-4110715-5F SCREW 11/64-48 L=7 Fat33 11/64-40 L=T7 1
89 HX-0833900-00 STUD ¥n Ut -3 1
ap 144- 10658 % SENSOR CABLE ASH. X VFvbudy-7 a3 1
41 T34~ 10559 Y SERSUR CABLE ASK, Y5 VFrEy -7 AP T
92 229- 13503 WASHER 3 AP RIIAZANY IR N} 2
93 B3523-980-000 OIL WICK PIPE STOPPER YR AT MR 1
94 G5560-254-000 CLOTH FEED PLATE GUIDE FAATRY 4 1
95 G5561-254-000 SUPPORT GUIDE 0 ay 4y 1
75 SL-GO3069Z- TR BOLT R TR Z
97 138-77816 PRESSER FOOT{FOR FULLNESS) FIAFTFI{7A3R3Y) 2
KOTE (jE&8) ¢1,...SELECTIVE PARTS HIRES

- 10 -



6. TENSION RELEASE & THEREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
HRPp D - RYYEIHR

- 11 -



REF, RO_ _NOTE__ _ PARTXO. _ _ __ _____ | DESCRIPTION_ __ ______._ 4. . S Qty _
1 265-01205 CAM FOLLOWER STOPPER BRYT 20N IARyA - 1
2 14}-08500 SOLENOID ARM PRIV HAM B7° 1
3 141-08609 CONNECTING ROD s InTsiiN 1
4 144-12902 CONNECTION PLATE A {PEIL VLA 1
5 144-13009 CONNECTION PLATE B b0 7138 1
B HI-08955 THREAD TRTHNTNG SOLENOTD ASY, TP AV I) I
7 141-08807 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE ARFPIL B MR 4 (1}
8 141-08906 SOLEXOED FOR THREAD TRIMMING {RFIVL 2B (1}
9 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER LMy 1A (1)

10 NS-6660410-5H NUT Uy

TT N¥-G040000-5K NUT ¥4 7777y B

12 NS-6660430-8P NUT 1/4-40 uyhaiyh 1/4-40

13 WP-0450000- 5D WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 k3% 4 % 4.548X0.5
14 HK-0346100-20 2-POLE NYLON PLUG Ay VY 2P

15 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT by 4-3FA

16 BIGGZ-T04-000 SPRING L V]

17 141-09250 CAM FOLLOWER ASM. haYy 2y 9303

18 141-09300 THREAD TRIM LINK SPRING TS VRLTANS

19 B2401-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER CAM {hEYTA

20 B2408-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT {3 2

A | SU-B053002-"FP SCREW W5 L=30 FHF5 HEX0. 8 L=30

22 110-43807 SOLENOID PIN LM ey

23 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NE OIS wEYY-

24 B1116-804-000 CLOTH PLATE WASHER R4 ¥

25 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW eyt Ut g F3-49E

76 144- 17803 THREAY CUTTFTNG TINE TREYs

27 55-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAEIEY 11/64-40 L=7

28 144-12506 NEEDLE PLATE A4

29 81  B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A [ o WY

30 61  B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B FoAZ¥ 2B

31 01 BI423-280-06C HOVING KNIFE WASRER T V-AAFAEC

32 01  B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D M-z RD

33 01  B2423-280-00E MOVING KNIFE WASHER E boATE A2

34 01  B2423-2B0-00F MOVING KNIFE WASHER F MoAFFAF

01  B2423-280-00G MOVING KNIFE WASHER G P ARV NG
138-82105 WOVING ENIFE LISK ISEEFEZ]
B2424-210-000 COUNTER ENIFE I54AT
138-81255 MOVING KNFFE JUNCTION b AR Y
138-82501 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE MTHY 43

S5-1060216-TP

SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2

¥73%" 3/32-56 L=2.

55-T080416-5P
B2417-216-000
144-12654

D2587-L8K-BOO
D2588-L8W-BOO

SCREW 8/64-40 1= 3.5
HOVING KNIFE HINGE SCRIW
THREAD CUTTING LEVER COMPL.
ROLLER

ROLLER SHAFT

2
YRE7ZRYT 9/64-40 L=3.b
b UARE Ay
{3 -heat
2y -hh am
Py -BA any

NE-G05000T-5P
NS-6110420-5P
NS-6110420-5P
N5-6120310-5P
RE-0500000-K0

NUT M5
RUT 11/64-40
NUT 11/64-40
NUT 3/16-28
E-RING

ayRTFI ¥6K0. 8 133
uyhyiah 11/64-40
oaRrIvy 11/64-40
u¥hrIve 3/16-28
Ed 5bAY ©

CFF O Y ol Wb b ] P b P P L G L L
b kO am 00« G O W QD by = O O 3 S

WE-U50T0T6-5D
5B-0500803-TP

WASHER "BXTUBXT
HINGE SCREW D=5 H=38

¥ F 5XI0 X1
2 Y3y D=b H=8

53 8D-0650305-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H=3 4 v3y D=6.5 =3

54 §D-0780311-TP HINGE SCREW b= 7,94 H= 3.1 3 yiy D=7.94 H=3 .1
55 Sp-1100301-TP HINGE SCREW H=11 W=] A yiy H=11 W=3

55 SS5-6TTOGI0-TP SCREW T11/64-40 L=6 733 11/64-40 I=6

57 55-6110640-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 73y 11/64-40 L=6

58 §8-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 LTS 11/64-40 =T
59 §8-7110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 LIy 11/64-40 1=7.8
60 35-6120930-5P SCRE¥ 3/16-28 L=5 k737" 3/16-28 L=9

61 135-81%0% THREAD CUTTING LINK ROLLER S TEPZE

62 138-82006 THREAD CUTTING LEVER SHAFT ST

63 85-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 PA2Y 15/64-28 L=8

64 88-8661012-TP SCREW PAZY

65 WP-0553216-SD WASHER ¥k

66 T41-07601 THREAD RELEASE ARM TR

67 B2312-210-D0D TENSION RELEASE NOTCH {hakdref

63 -141-07809 TENSION RELEASE ARM PIN {halAy7 ¢

69 C5-080081C-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=8.0 W=8 A7Ab9% D=8 W=8 /3

70 NS-6150310-8P NUT 15/64-28 nyRrIvh 15/64-28

71 SH-6040602-TP SCREW N4 1=6 uyarTiE’ Ay M4X0.7 L=6
72 B26ET-771-000 TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING THE RN Y LA N R

NOTE (332)

01... SELECTIVE PARTS

- 12 -

BIRE R

e Coe Tt L R i Lo Lalin
Pt B bt bt e bt et bt D e i BT NG e D s g gt D33 s pt g D3 et ] et et et bt D] DD bt it et o] et ot et bt o o gt et DD ] et e e i it it et b ] NS et [N b [ et
] et b W et N



7. THREAD TENSION & DISK RISING COMPONENTS

w3

AT - MU EHR

— 13 -



REF, X0 NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ] PESCRIPTION ______ ... [N S S Qty
i 141-07502 STOPPER {PIMAFIIEIIT AR - I
2 141-07700 CONNECTING BAR LRIRRALYFTE 1
3 B2304-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE LINK {h2RAYYY 1
4 266-00800 TENSION RELEASE ADJUSTING ARM {h2RAFATLIDF 2
5 144-13512 DISK RISING ROB {hMrhyuyh 1
6 135-13304 THREAD TENSION ARH AhFIVIE - U |
7 B2545-280-000 PRESSURE SPRING FIARL N3 1
8 WP-0482086-5D WASHER 4,8X11.5X2 v 3 4.8411.5X2 i
9 CS-100081A-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM. 2FAMF 93 1

10 144-13603 DISK RISING COLLAR 1bohvhs- 1

i1 265-00405 CONNECTING SHAFT ARITE VVEIY Y i

12 113-15108 COLLAR VELOR SE W YVE 5 b 2

13 $§-4121615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=16 SCREW 3/16-28 L=16 2

14 138-83905 L-TYPE THREAD GUIDE Ly 8457 H 1

15 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 uyhssh 3/16-28 ]

16 T44-13165 THREAD TENSION ASH. fRFany (93} 1

17 144-13157 THREAD TENSION PLATE COMPL, 1RFITIR(IYT 9) (1

18 106-97605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD fhRIn 3 37 (1)

19 144-13306 TAKE-UP SPRING SPRING A hhUA 3(A) {1

20 B3137-527-0DA0 TAKE-UP SPRIKG GUIDE ASM, fhbIN 3 Fyif 43 (2)

21 BIT42-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE NYISEN L] (n

22 B3139-527-000 COLLAR {hbUR 3 ¥ 205 (B

23 144-13405 TAKE-UP SPRING SPRING B {RbUR 2{B) (1)

24 B3138-527-000 ADJUSTING PLATE B {hhYn" X F3-¥¥44 B (1)

25 226-17609 THREAD TENSION POST ARBUN 0N 4 4 (1)

26 226-17708 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE YIS Y {(h

27 B3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR ARRUR 3 TYHMASI (1

28 226-17807 NUT ARRIR 33 730} (1)

29 B3143-527-000 TAKE-BP SPRING GUIDE STUB APRIN AN R A (D

30 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN, A LhAAE" V(A) (N

! TIG-18300 TENSION RELEASE PIN, B TFAAE % (B §))

32 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {bFA-3%5 (4)

33 226-17906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER AhFaryiThez (2)

34 B3120-012-A00 TENSION SPRING {bFI-IN 3 A (2)

35 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING NEF T2 (2)

36 119-56802 THREAD TENSICGN KNOB, BLUE {bFa039vs (71) (2)

37 226-18102 TENSION RELEASE LEVER hahA{R {n

38 $5-7090510-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 TRETRY 9/64-40 L=4.6 (n

39 226-18904 SET SCREW ARR IR 3HFPARY (1)

40 226-18004 SET SCREW ARRUN BT {1

41 SD-0470281-8P HINGE SCREW B=4.7 H=2.8 X yiyt D=4.7 H=2.8 2)

42 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A 2R - A (1)

43 101-24303 THREAD TENSION POST, B 2 {1{pF32-3% - B (1)

44 NS-6110310-5P NUT 11/64-40 a9hrFey 11/64-40 (2)

45 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE B {4F 4 a0y 95 (4}

46 [10-93606 THREAD TERSION SPRIRG B { {F {17393 % {2}

47 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT a4 1 {pFany Fyb (2}

48 F44-13207 ADJUSTING PLATE A ARMUA 3Fa0E4(4) (1

49 $5-4000615-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FA%3Y" 9/64-40 L=6 ()

50 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ©3% 4 % 4.5X10X0.8 (1

51 T4Z-T4706 DISK RISING PIN Aroh%F 7(16.537) I

52 33413-552-000 SUSPENSION SCREW v TE WEYF A FhF 05 !

53 $D-0530221-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2.2 & viy D=5.3 H=2.2 I

54 $D-0720321-TP HINGE SCREW B vay 1

55 SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 5 viy' D=6.35 H=3.9 I

56 SD-0(640482-8F HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 = 4.8 5 v3y D=6.35 A=4.8 ]

57 S5-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ¥ 73y 11/64-40 L=8 2

58 $5-4090515-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FAT3Y 8/64-40 L=b 2

59 §8-7111120-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 whEFFy 11/64-40 L=10.5 1

60 NS-6120310-8P NUT 3/16-28 uyhr¥h 3/16-28 1

61 WP-0651056-5D WASEER 6, 5XI1X1 5 B F 6.6X11X1 1

_ 14 -



8. THREAD PRESSER COMPONENTS
A2 R

~ 15 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTXO. _ __ _ _ ___ ] DESCRIPTION _________. -SSR S, S Qty _
1 144-14007 THREAD PRESSER {hA3z i
2 144-18702 THREAD PRESSER FITTING PLATE A EaNA L EL 1
3 BT-0400251-ER  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK L avE-2 20 0,1
4 PA-0601015-00 AIR CYLINDER Iy |
5 55-4120915-8P  SCREW %3/16-28 L=9 FAT Y 3/16-28 L=9 2
5 138-70902 BALANCE THREAD GUIPE, C Fuv yA TG 1
7 139-22208 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B FyE ¥4 vi{ B 3
8 SS-7HI0610-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TREIRY 11/64-40 L= 5 1
9 S$5-7110350-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 IhEFRY 11/64-40 L= 3.5 2

10 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER [S2 a0 2] 2

11 144-13900 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE S S ST N N Y] 1

12 S$S-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=6 FAT 23y 11/64-40 L=6 2

13 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 1=10 FATI3Y LAR M4X0.7 L=10 i

14 SM-0030801-SC SCREW M3 X 8 b72%y M3 L=8 i

15 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 vy M3X0.6 132 1

16 PV-0100140-00 QUICK EXHAUST VALVE FE9FLy Y 2N RT 1

17 144-13801 THREAD PRESSER PLATE LINK Y s ATE N 1

18 250-02809 THREAD TENSION STUD 4 434 bFadyrasn 2

19 250-02908 THREAD TENS1ON NUT 4 43y 4hFavy IR 4

20 B1136-850-000 TENSION SPRING B M4} ¥3-30 3 B 2

21 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP - yyry i

22 $5-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=6 AT 23y 11/64-40 L=6 1

- 16 -



9. HOOK BASE COMPONENTS(1)
ELAHE (1)

.



REF.NO  KOTE PART MO, ] DESCRIPTION __________ [ S Qty
1 ol 144-18305 LOWER SHAFT GEAR A 34 IR AVA |
2 01 144-18404 LOWER SHAFT GEAR B Y4 N ATB 1
3 Gl 144-18503 LOWER SHAFT GEAR C YRy N MVE i
4 01 144-18602 LOWER SHAFT GEAR P IR 20y ATD 1
5 138-79606 ROOK CRANK METAL B FYITVIALB 1
s T35-85306 WETAL ITFVIRER T
7 112-72408 THRUST COLLAR AU Ln - AFAL B 2
8 169-92604 THRUST WASHER AFALTIIY 4
9 13885454 THREAD CUTTING LEVER ASM, AN &AM - (23) 1

10 j44-17802 HOOK BASE I 1 1
It T43-TAZ06 TOWER SHAFT B 523K T
12 144-18107 HOOK BASE CRANK GEAR BN A AIFIN AR 1
13 144-17901 HOOKX BASE CRANK Y X AIF 1
14 144-18008 HOOK BASE CRANK ROD b AR O E Ve i
15 144-19501 REKOVING SHAFT CRANK {893 2p5vy 1
T4 FIR-87005 THRUST WASHER A7ANTI 5y !
17 138-87104 THREAD CUTTING CAM, B 1934 B 1
18 138-87203 REMOVING SHAFT CRANK BASE 10 9y PRI & 4 !
19 138-87450 THREAD CUTTING AR¥ ASH. ARV & 457 (93) I
20 138-87401 THREAL CUTTING ARY BV 4 41h 0T (1)
=74 FIN RIS AR 4]

22 $8-7111120-TP SCREW TALTRY (B

23 NS-6090316-SP RUT 9/64-40 nyhsise 6/64-40 (1

24 144-20004 SPRING FAISENR IS SIS S 1

25 144-20103 SPRING RACK A YR 3 4MSIN RAVA 1

75 T10-41100 ROTLER BT T

21 01  Bl4ii-804-400 BEARENG (A) AY ARSI - ATV A 1

28 01  Bi41$-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B AY IR LN - A TRV B 1

29 01  BI141I-804-C00 NEEBLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING € MY AT SLA - AUV 1

30 01 B1411-804-D00 BEARING (D) Y Zh-bnt - AT TRV 1

31 TA3-0500%5 SAUTTLE BRIVER Y7inT- 1

32 B1813-980-000 SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING BT -b b Yy 1

33 B1815-210-000 INNER HOOK UPPER SPRING ARHT DAt R 1

34 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW (<3 F3A 2

35 61  B1905-541-AD0 NEEDLE BEARING, A FrE v =-b AN T 2

KT 01 BET9G5-54T-E00 NEEDLE BEARING FE Y b AN TR )

37 61  BI905-541-C00 NEEDLE BEARING Fyby -p AN TR 2

a8 o1 B1905-541-D80 NEEDLE BEARING FYUy =-b A Ty 2

39 $5-5090610-SP SCREW 3/64-40 1.=6 MFARY 9/64-40 L=6 5

40 144 - 18800 B METAL THRUST HOLBER PLATE Y4y IBAINATAMITAE 2z

T3 FI575-229-000 CYLINDER SHAFT THRUST HOLDER YV T A7AN0F 1

42 144-17604 CONNECTING COLLAR INGIS S S 1

43 85-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 €33y 3/32-56 L=3.5 2

44 85-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 AR 1/4-40 L=6 4

45 $5-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4_8 b33y 11/64-40 L=4.8 1

45 T32-187061 LOWER SHAFT B WETAL By JBARR 1

41 SB-1120002-00 BEARING A 7Yy D=12X28 2

48 SB-6120001-60 BEARIKG R1 A bA 2

49 §5-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 agaeTHE A 3/16-28 L=12 1

50 §1  SB-3060007-0A BEARIKG Imy Y 2 1
KT 01  SB-3050007-0B BEARING Eiij 2T I
52 01 SB-3060007-0C BEARING a4y hok 1
53 01  SB-3080007-0D BEARING Uy iy 1
54 §5-7111120-TP SCRER IALIRY 3
55 §5-8660330-5P SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 bARY 1/4-40 L=3 z
56 RE-0300G00-X0 E-RING 3 EF 37 3 Z
57 §5-8110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 bAEY 1E/64-40 L=5 1
58 §3-8660612-TP SCREW [/4-40 1=6 FAZY 1/4-40 L=6 2
59 §5-8661612-1P SCREW bARy 1

60 §5-8661212-TF SCRER pARY i

[} SS-GII08Z0-1F SCREW T1/64-40 [=4 EFE TH/64-4071=8 H

62 WP-0952616-5D WASHER 9.5X14.8X2.6 ¥FF 3 9.5K14_ 8426 1

63 BI820-215-PAG-A ENNER HOOX PRESSER ASM, Hep NAtTIEy 3200 0 2

64 BI828-210-DAA BOBBIN CASE ASH. Beyr-a3 I
65 BI828-210-DDA BOBBIN CASE U vh-2 (1
L] BI808-210-D00 SPREIRG L2 N
67 138-87906 BOOK BASE COVER, LEFT FASE ARSI T ] 1
68 138-861205 PACKING ERENE MRS LR i P 2 I
6% TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG B=12,5 L=4 Pty D=12.5 L=4 1
70 B1822-215-P00 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING Fhh vAfEn 3 2
! T44-T8009 SAUTILE B L5 N T
72 138-86106 HOGK COVER HAGNET, A Behn -y ey A i
73 §5-2111140-89 SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 TA$53Y 11/64-40 L=11 3
74 SM-4030455-8N SCREW AT I3y K3 L=4 2
75 B1806-210-D0O0 BOBBIN ey '
75 144-17505 HOOK BASE IRSTALLING SHAFT Y X AN Y I
77 K1817-210-DAC SHUTTLE RACE RING ASH, ,C I vA$ECrI B i
78 B1318-210-DOB SHYTTLE,H Hy3ntih' v i
7% $8-7111120-TP SCREW THLTRY i
80 §5-8110530-SF SCREW  11/64-40 L=5§ MR 11/64-40 L=5 i

KOTE (ik%)

01....SELECTIYE PARTS

- 18 -

RIS



10. HOOK BASE COMPONENTS(2)

ErHBE (2)

- 19 ~



REF.NO__ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _________._ | S SR A Gty
1 144-19451 MAGNET INSTALLING PLATE ASM, Ay LN AR A AN S L O TR 2
2 SH-0030801-SC  SCREW M3 X 8 722 M3 L=8 4
3 BT-0600401-EF TUBE F1-7° 1.5
4 $5-1060210-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 $33y 3/32-56 1=2.2 2
5 5§-6121840-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 k73y 3/16-28 L=18 1
2 138-86304 THROAT PLATE, B INELRS I
7 144-19303 HOOK CONNECTING PLATE bRV L 1
8 SS-6150760-SN SCREW 15/64-28 L=6.5 53y 15/64-28 L=6.5 2
9 SS-6I50710-SP  SCREW L33y 2

10 138-87302 MOVING KNIFE LINK, B b URAVVY B 1

11 144-20202 SPRING RACK B Febht 2 A4hEIN 2358 1

12 144-19006 HOOK COVER, LEFT FTIn -eat Y 1

13 144-19105 HOOK COVER, RIGHT FTHN 5% 1

14 8S-6123010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=30.0 t7%y* 3/16-28 L=30 2

15 144-19600 HOOX BASE COVER AN R AIN - 1

16 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v333' 11/64-40 1=6 4

17 138-88505 PACKING DR AIN - wRY i

18 EA-9500801-00  CABLE BAND VAL 2

19 $8-6111052-TF  SCREW BIRI7HE 2

20 B2417-210-000  MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW b AR VR I

21 TA-1060504-R0C RUBBER PLUG PARY 1

22 01 B2423-280-00A  MOVING KNIFE WASHER A B -AZ R A 1

23 01 B2423-280-008  MOVING KNIFE WASHER B P -AX S IR B 1

24 1 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C P -ARE W R 1

25 01 B2423-280-00D  MOVING KNIFE WASHER D M-AZ¥HFED i

26 81 B2423-280-00E MOVING KNIFE WASHER E SRR R I

27 01 B2423-280-00F HOVING KNIFE WASHER F M-AZPHRF 1

28 01 B2423-280-00G  MOVING KNIFE WASHER & AR RG 1

29 B2424-210-000 COUNTER KNIFE A7 AR 1

30 144-17703 HOOK COVER HINGE IAN ~Faun Y 2

31 5S-7000410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 ThEFEY 9/64-40 L=3.5 2

32 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 nyhr+h M5X0.8 132 1

33 PA-1501515-A0  AIR CYLINDER IFYIVA 1

34 PJ-0460540-02  HOSE ELBOW FZIAE 2

35 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE a-b bABFS A I

36 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YAe32y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

37 $5-9090410-TP -~ SCREW nyhrd kb 2

38 $5-9091010-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 oyhrE Ah 9/64-40 L=10 2

39 B1444-180-006G  ADJUSTING WASHER ELANRANES LIS ol M S 2

40 138-81255 MOVING KNIFE JUNCTION b GAREE Y 1

41 138-82501 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE nITHY 4 1

42 144-19204 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE LA AN RV R AR 4 1

43 §§-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FAT Y 11/64-40 L=10 1

44 D2063-772-B00  LOCKING CAM PLATE HOLDER IVEERXIAZ IFLHAR A4 1

45 NM-B030001-SC  NUT M3 oyhrHh M3X0.5 132 4

46 WP-0320500-5C  WASHER M3 YSEF 3 a3k Avh M3 4

47 WS-0310002-KR  SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9%0.7 MEY Y 3 3.1X5.9X0.7 4

48 SM-4860601-SC  SCREW M2.6 L=6 FAT 223 M2,6 L=§ 2

49 144-00451 HOOK COVER SENSOR CABER ASM. AN -Ev -7 A3 1

50 02 CM-3002000-B2 LABEL(25). NE23FANLY-H(26) 1

61 03 CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) IvhR Faviy-R(25) 1

52 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 e3¥ & % 5X10,5X1 1

NOTE (5d)

01...,.SELECTIVE PARTS
02....FOR USE IN JAPAN
03... .FOR EXPORT

- 20 -

BEIREB&
HAH
o il A



11.2ND HOOK MOVE COMPONENTS

EVLEIR

o

—- 2] -



REF. N0 NOTE = PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION __________ LA A B S aty _
1 144-22604 COUPLING MV 1
2 144-22703 CROSS ROLLER UPPER AR50 1
3 144-22505 BALL SCREW -y 1
4 144-23107 BALL SCREW SUPPORT BASE oAy YT M AA 1
5 144-22802 SLIDER ARM A743 74 1
6 144-22801 ERMOVING BASE I T 1
7 144-23008 SLIDE BAR A3k n - 1
8 144-23206 SENSOR DETECTOR PLATE LS AR LIS 1
9 144-23305 SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE -2y SRy 4A 1

10 144-23453 SENSOR SLIT ASM. LYERIILIZ 1

11 G5230-254-000 FEED-OUT MOTOR FIVA YE-4 1

12 122-92504 HORTZONTAL DRIVING SHAFT AN U3 2

13 SB-1063501-00  BEARING apht By iy 1

14 SB-4060001-00  THRUST BEARING AIABAT FHY 2

15 SM-6031002-TP  HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 HYHS7FE Ab M3X0.5 L=10 6 -

16 SL-G04I29Z-TN  SCREW ¥ 0 23T b [

17 SL-4031281-SC  SCREW M3X12 Fa* 333 tAZ M3X0.5 L=12 1

18 WP-0611626-SP  WASHER 15X6X1.6 (475 i A 2

19 §S-8090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1=7.0 FMAZY 8/64-40 L=7 3

20 SD-0790433-TP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 2 viy D=7,94 H=4.3 1

21 SS-6151712-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16.5 nyHI7HE Ah 15/64-28 ]

22 RM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 uyhrIvh K6 1y 2

23 WP-0612066-SP  WASHER 6.1X11X2 E9% F 3 6. 1X11X2 ]

24 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 TYhETHE Ab 4

25 $S-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 b33y 15/64-28 L=14 2

26 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 ¥5%5° 3/16-28 1=15.5 2

27 SM-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X8 hAZY M4X0.7 L=8 2

28 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 A%y MBXO0.8 L=6 2

29 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 BFHITHE Bh 4

30 WP-0430800-SD  WASHER M4 L3P b 3 Avh M4 4

31 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER MAIPD 2 M4 4

32 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FATIRY TAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2

a3 SM-8030502-TP  SCREW M3 L=5 A2 M3X0.5 L=5 2

34 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 FA' %3 tAX M3X0.5 L=6 2

35 144-23651 HOOK REMDVAL SENSOR 1 A b O v LE-7 ) 1

36 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR Ty 1

37 SS-6151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 v33y 15/64-28 L=i2 1

- 22



12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
SRS

— 93 -



REF NG NOTE _  PARTNO. . ... . DESCRIPTION ... [ A A . Qy _
i 141-14102 0TL SHIELD J3v7MypRyIN Y 1
2 141-14201 OIL SHIELD YV rRagan v 1
3 138-88607 OIL FELT bt & Lhv)ah7Ih 1
4 110-21607 TUBE HOLDER (UPPER) A A7 ¥z (91) 2
5 55-41105615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FN Y 11/64-40 L=5 2
6 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 B¥hsvh 11/64-40 2
7 55-6120930-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 £33y 3/16-28 L=9 i
8 B3509-210-D00  OIL FELT Y2V FRava7ehb 1
9 135-29003 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT N2y ITRL 0.56

10 B3501-210-000 OIL GAUGE Ay -3 2

I B1419-026-000 OIL WICK PRESSER ¥y A3z 5

12 B3506-280-000  OI%L WICK PRESSER AVE - 25vh avvir 1

13 144-24006 FACE FELT A¥7 Takh 1

14 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND bA VIV 4

15 B3508-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE Fyb' v $1-244 1

g B3509-280-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING AR - F3V7 Fa-a n AV 4

17 B3518-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING FYE Y F1-an -y 2

18 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE A=) T 2.7

19 BP-6000000-00  VINYL PIPE b o-h A AT 1.5

20 BP-5000000-00  VINYL PIPE k z-k p A7 1,1

2t €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK ¥y 3

22 €Q-25622000-00  OIL WICK 13y 0.6

23 E8760-4b62-M00  TUBE A3fa-7 0.1

24 §S8-6092120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 L7R¥ 9/64-40 L=21.2 1

25 262-31605 CRANK ROD LUBRICATING PLATE 77v7Byh akany 2

26 B3523-280-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER Iy M ATRA 1

27 B3520-216-000 OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE Hit¥x favafh 1

28 S§8-4120616-8SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT 3 3/16-28 L=6 4

29 §§8-4080515-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1=5 FAT RV 9/64-40 L=H 1

30 88-4120616~-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA3¥ 3/16-28 L=6 1

31 §5-4090615-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 N FY 9/64-40 L=6 1

32 B3523-220-000 OIL FELT hviay 7R 1

33 B3504-280-G00  SHUTTLE FELT AR ¥7TAb 1

34 262-31100 SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE ARW v¥ayan vy 1

35 55-6090440-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 L3k 0/64-40 L=4 2

36 BiB23-210-D00  SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A ARF YRa927F75hbA 2

37 B1821-210-D0O0  SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B ARY %2927 7k B 1

38 CQ-25620000-00 OIL WICK ayy 2.5

39 B1821-210-D00  SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B AR wXaya7F7ehbB 1

40 8§8-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 Fa' 3y 11/64-40 L=10 2

- 24 -



13. SAFETY COMPONENTS
el

- 25 -



1 400-49798
2 138-89407
3 S5-4110615-8P
4 We-0450801-5D
b 8§5-11106406-TP

DESCRIPTIOCON

SAFETY PLATE BASE
SAFETY PLATE

SCREW 11/64-40 L=6
WASHER 4,5X10X0.8
SCREW 11/64-40 1= 5.5

- 96 -

Tre Y7 bbb 24
Tve v -

Fat 33yt 11/64-40 L=6
LI ¥ % 4.5X10X0.8

$7%%° 11/64-40 L=5.5




14.BELT LOOP SUPPLY COMPONENTS
)V v~ TEISTBR

- 927~



REF, NO_ _NOTE _ _ _ PART NG, _____1 PESCRIPTION __ ______.. [ S AU Qy _
1 G5001-254-000  UNIT SERVO MOTOR Vofd-§ -4 1
2 65002-254-000  LOOP SUPPLY GUIDE SHAFT A7 ¥39%297vH ¥y 7 1
3 G5003-254-000  LOOP SUPPLY CAM B-7° 3a03aihh i
4 G5004-254-000  LOOP SUPPLY CAM ROTARY SHAFT b-7° X% ATYy ¥ 1
5 G5005-254-000  LOOP SUPPLY SLIDE GUIDE b=7° a9 2540 B 4b 1
6 G5006-254-000 DRIVING SPROCKET SHAFT IV AT BN 7 i
7 G5007-254-000  DRIVING GEAR VALY A 1 1
8 G5008-254-000  FOLLOWER GEAR I avht Ongt BN i
9 $5009-254-000  MOTOR INSTALLING PLATE -ap3vi{4 1

10 G5010-254-000  SUPPLY SENSOR FITTING PLATE b-7° §aviabeyIbIyr{a 1

11 G5011-254-000  LOOP SUPPLY SENSOR SLIT R-7° X052ty 3 20 vh I

12 G5012-254-000  CAM MAINTENANCE PLATE h=7° $av%ahhiy 44 i

13 G6014~880-000  LINK THRUST HOLBER VI AFAM I i

14 135-18105 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT AIEFLTE bt -3 g i

15 123-08300 METAL, FRONT AN WY IRIAAN 1

16 E1022-760-000 SPIRAL TUBE AN {IhF2-7 0.7

17 B1632-180-000  FEED ADJUSTING JOINT X#9F32-%% ¥ 34vh I

18 B2609-210-D00  BELT RECEIVER AT NI 3

19 B2512-210-DOA X TIMING BELT(EXTENSION) b= VEVRCTEVEANN 1) 1

20 B2513-210-D00  DRIVE SPROCKET VAR Y Yallil 22 I

21 B2514-210-D00 BRIVEN SPROCKET Y afb A7 Wb 1

22 B2528-215-000  SHAFT 280 VA=Y IFYYT 1

23 B2740-771-000  THRUST WASHER A% HB - AYE -9F 3

24 CS-100101D-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. AFANT- 23 1

25 €S-1201610-St  THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=12 W=10 25200 D=12 W=10 73 1

26 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 El 4pAV 6 1

27 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING ¥ TR Ik 4

28 SB-1120001-00 BEARING D=12X32 AT TYYY D=12X32 2

29 SL-6030892-TN  SCREW ¥ REWIAITHE Ab 2

30 SL-6041292-TN  SCREW 0 RIXNIHITHE bh 2

31 SL-6051282-TN  BOLT ¥ FIRNINITHE Ab 4

32 SL-6051292-TN  BOLT B OF RIRUIAITHE Ab 4

33 SL-6051292-TN  BOLT b AAFIIRITHE BD 4

34 $L-6051292-TN  BOLT B RIXIAITHE R 2

35 SL-6051642-TN  BOLT Fh RIXNYHITHE A 1

36 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 BYR7HE A M4X0.T L=10 2

37 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 pYR7HE A M5X0.8 L=20 1

38 SH-8040502-TP  SCREW M4X0,7 L=5 bAZY* M4X0,7 L=5 2

39 SM-8040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 1=5 ARy M4X0.7 L=5 1

40 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 bAZY* M5X0.8 L=6 2

41 SM-8060802-TP  SCREW N6 L=8 FAZY" M6 L=8 2

42 SH-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 A2y M6 L=8 2

43 SH-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 1=8 bA3Y M6 L=8 2

44 SS-6110630-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 E5%y 11/64-40 L=6 1

45 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 EI¥ B R ab A9 M5 1

46 WP-0561616-5C WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 ¥ % 5.6X16X1.6 1

47 WP-0820526-SD  WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 L3 H 3 8.2X14X0.5 1

48 WP-1221016-SP  WASHER %5 Al M 3 1

49 NM-6050001-SD  NUT M5X0.8 mYHIFIL M5X0,8 132 1

50 PA-1602006-B0  AIR CYLINDER L7YIvA 1

51 PC-0105G80-00  SPEED CONTROLLER 26 -b avhn-3 2

52 G5013-254-000  WASHER (35 1

53 HX-0018900-00  SPIRAL TUBE 45k F1-7° 0.5

54 65014-254-000  MOTOR GUIDE PIN AR AN AN e Y 1

55 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VL ANLEMIN 2

56 SL-4041291-8C  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT AR EAZ M4 L=12 1

57 HD-0022300-00  PHOTO SENSOR TN VAIT B i

- 28 -



15. BELT LOOP FOLDING COMPONENTS
AN PV — T Y TR R

/A

- 29 -



REF.NO_ _ KOTE . PARTNO. ... PESCRIPTION .. .. | S N A Qry
1 G5051-254-000 BENDING SHAFT METAL AV IR TRARN 2
2 G5052-254-000  BENDING SHAFT METAL BRACKET RYNT SR TRRANT Fhyb 2
3 G5053-254-000  SUPPLY CAM LEVER SHAFT Farkadhibn ~¥¢7h 1
4 §5-8161230-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 PARY 15/64-28 L=12 2
5 WP-0450801-Sh  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k3% 4 3 4,5X10X0.8 3
4] G5056-254~000  LOOP SUPPLY SLIDE BASE A=7" Xa0%anAs{h 4 4 1
7 G50567-254-000  FRONT BENDING SHAFT ROTOR BASE YIRS Iy 7hO-Ab A o 1
8 G5058-254-000  REAR BENDING SHAFT ROTOR BASE GynEYY s Yy 7ha-Ah & 4 1
9 NS-6150540-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ByR7F9h 15/64-28 2

10 G5060-254-000  BENDING SHAFT PRESSER SPRING AUy yy7hAdan 3 2

11 G5061-254-000 FOLDING SHAFT ROTOR AINF Jy7hD-4 2

12 G5062-254-000  LOOP BENDING CONNECTING PLATE =7 A0 Vuh94d 1

13 65063-2b4-000  FORK WIDTH SCALE PLATE TR-IA0 FEVLR(A-1A) 1

14 PJ-0320590-06 BARB JOINT HOVIY N -7 IR T 4

ib 225-85707 SHAFT MT7YEYN TV ) 1

16 138-60606 PIN IR 2T TAN 2

¥ B1853-512-00F . HOOK SHAFT WASHER EOAES B 2

18 400-09143 ROLLER /A9 i

19 WP-0820526-SP  WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 ¥ F 3 8.2X14X0.5 4

20 RE-0600000-X0 E-RING 6 Ep’ AbAT7 6 4

21 RE-0700000-X0  E-RING 7 Ef 3pAy 7 i

22 S5L-6041292-TN  SCREW ¥ RIRRIRITIE M 4

23 SL-6041292-TN  SCREW ¥ I AYEnYEITHE A 4

24 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 pAZY" M5X0.8 L=6 2

25 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TYRIFIR 7 2

26 8§8-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 0.5 73y 11/64-40 L=9.5 3

27 SS-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 eIy 11/64-40 L=9.5 2

28 S8-7060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 whe73y" 3/32-56 L=3 2

29 SM-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X8 MAZY" M4X0.7 L=8 2

30 Gb05b4-254-0A0  FRONT BENDING SHAFT ASM. YIAVRY Iy 7hS3 1

31 G5054-254-000-A FRONT BENDING SHAFT YIAUNY I%TH (1)

32 G5059-2564-000 LOWER FOLDING DOG FERINY B 3 (2)

33 SH-6850502-TN  SCREW ¥2.5 L=5 Hyhs7rE A M2.5 L=5 (1

34 WP-02505601-SC  WASHER 2.5X6.5 L7903 3 %vh 2.5X6.5 (1)

35 G50565-254-0A0 REAR BENDING SHAFT ASM, uyuey dvIbI3 1

36 GbH0bH-254-000-A REAR BENDING SHAFT yYmAITS v 7h {1

37 (G5059-254-000  LOWER FOLDING DOG YRAVN % (2)

38 SN-6850602-TN  SCREW M2.5 L=5 0yhs7#% b 2.5 L=5b (D

38 WP-0250501-SC  WASHER 2.5X6.5 ¥ % I EVL 2.6X6.5 (D

-~ 30 -



16. BELT RECEIVER COMPONENTS
2~V b &Y BER

o

- 31—



REF N0 WOYE__ _ PARTNO. ______ ] DESCRIPTION ______ . __. AR A ST A Qty _
1 G5101-254-000-A LOOP PRESSER UNIT BASE A=7 F¥xazybat -2 i
2 G5102-254-000-A LOOP PRESSER SUPPORT BASE F=7" ABIIY AT -2 1
3 G5103-254-000-A LOOP PRESSER REMOVING BASE -7 AFafh a3 1
4 G5104-254-000-A LOOP CATCH, FRONT A7 9¥(31) i
5 G5105-254-000-A LOOP CATCH, REAR -7 o (h3n) i
6 G5106-254-000 LOOP GATHER BRACKET, FRONT -7 2LBKT(71) 1
7 G5107-254-000  LOOP GATHER BRACKET, REAR =7 a¥BKT(¥1) 1
8 G5108-254-000  LOOP DRAWING CLICK &, FRONT A-7" FLYRAA(RL) 1
9 G5109-254-000  LOOP DRAWING CLICK A, REAR A= 2RYIAA(9YR) 1

10 G5110-254-000  LOOP DRAWING CLICK B A-7° aLYAR 2

i3 G5063-254-000 FORK WIDTH SCALE PLATE TA-Innt AETLR(A-FE) 1

12 B4127-352-000 RBOTTOM GUIDE FRAZ $IIRL TUH 1

13 263-03404 PLATE A FOVFarky a4 7RA 2

14 Bi440-526-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SPRING AYHY IF-VA - A} 2

15 B1632-180-000 FEED ADJUSTING JOINT APIFa-£y ¥ atvh 1

16 B1606-210-000 ROLLER FHE¥1Ian 1

17 SL-6082092-TN  ROLT b 29%nhaTHE Ah 2

18 SH-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 aYHITHE B M6 L=10 3

19 $D-0700312-5D0  HINGE SCREW D=7  H= 3,13 4 Y3y D=7 H=3.13 3

20 NS-6110310-5P  NUT 11/64-40 ByRrFyr 11/64-40 3

21 WS-0441040-XP  SPRING WASHER 4,4X7.4X1 NI R 4.4X7.4X1 3

22 55-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 E3%y 11/64-40 L=6 1

23 SD-05650212-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=2.1 2 yiy D=5.5 H=2,1 1

24 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 b33y 11/64-40 L=6 4

25 SL-6052042-TN  SCREW ¥ RIREIAITEE A I

26 55-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v53y° 11/64-40 L=G 2

27 SD-0500481-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=4.8 2 y3y D=5 H=4.8 2

28 SH-8030402-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 FARY 2

29 $¥-8030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 bAR 2

30 S$8-7060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 TAL52Y* 3/32-56 L=3 2

31 PA-1602005-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7YYvE 1

32 PJ-3040405-06  ELBOW UNION IhE 22ty 2

33 PC-0124060-00  SPEED CONTROLLFER Ak k" avhu-3 2

34 PA-1005501-A0 CYLINDER ¥IvE 2

35 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION Ik 2zgy 4

36 PC-0124060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AL =% vy 1

37 PJ-3080400~02 QUICK COUPLING yyRIEIY F 2

38 G5112-254-000 LOOP SWEEPING PLATE, FRONT W=7 n3443(R1) 1

39 G5113-254-000 LOOP SWEEPING PLATE,REAR A-7" A4 R(TH) 1

40 SL-6041292~TN  SCREW O RIXNIRITHE b 4

41 G5114-254-000 LOOP CATCH SENSOR BKT. , FRONT -7 MHEvE1A() 1

42 G5115-254-000  LOOP CATCH SENSOR BKT, ,REAR A-7 DrEvihyn) 1

43 G5116-254-000 LOOP CATCH SENSOR FITTING BKT. A=7 9y hva ey 44 1

44 D2587-L8W-BO0  ROLLER %' -hA 28 1

45 D2588-L8W-BO0  ROLLER SHAFT R -BA anyty 1

46 SH-6030402-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 u¥HTHE Ab 1

47 SM-4860601-SC  SCREW M2.6 L=6 FA' 23y M2.6 L=5 2

48 HX-0015000-00 CLIP F-7 4 20 1

49 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YrEYn v 5

50 S¥-6030402-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 nIRrTHE M 1

51 M8522-610-0A0 LOOP GATHER DESCENT SENSOR ASM A=7° A h Ty FE ¥R 1

- 32 ~



17.BELT LOOP FEED COMPONENTS
AL =T D H U BER

- 83 -~



G5201-254-000
SN-0040801-SC
G5202-254-000
B2549-372-000

DESCRIPTION

LOOP BINDER B
SCREW

LOOP WIBTH GUIDE
CLAMP SCREW A

=70 {Y3'B
P3A3Y M4 1L=8
A7 pRH AW
EFELA - PARY A

106-32511 PLUNGER PIN 7 IYY ¥y
GHZU3-254-000 LUUP BINDER & TR AYA
$¥-D040801-8C SCREW b33y M4 L=8
RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ed" 2bAV 4
G5204-254-000 FEED ROLLER SHAFT X798 -3¢ 7h
B1618-804-000 WASHER JIAPVYF YN}

GBZ3T-754-DB0
G5207-254-000
SH-B8040602-TP
G5208-254-040

FEET ROLLER ASH,
ROLLER SHAFT

SCREW M4X0,7 L=6
FEED ROLLER ASM,

AR IU-5(73)
B-7¥%7h

pARY

Ay yan(o3)

£ b st mm ] et b e o] e
20 00 =3 O N G D - D 00 =0 T O W LB B

1
i
i
2
i
—
2
i
1
2
71
1
1
1
140-45306 ADJUST PIN RPN FFavbie v 1
NN-6040003-3C RUT ¥4 EFR7FI W4 )
SM-6043052-TN SCREW M4 L=30 wHITHE Kb ! 1
WP-0430801-SE WASHER 4, 3X89X0.8 k3 B 3 3h vk M4 1
G5209-254-000 LOOP FEED BASE =7 Ry v 4 1
$B-1060003-00 BEARING v h-At 7 2
71 G52T0-254-000 FEED ROLLER LEVER APVE JE-SLRTC I
22 65211-254-000 LOOP GUIDE A 7 AR A 1
23 SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 DYRITFE Kb 1
24 65212-254-000 FEED ROLLER SPRING AU In-3R7 Wy i
25 G5213-254-0060 FEED ROLLER SPROCKET AP0 In-337 Wryh 1
75 SH-B04060Z-TP SCREW W4X0.7 1= FFS Z
27 G5214-254-000 FEED TIMING BELT APV R4 A R i
28 SL-6062092-TN SCREW M§ L=20 I XTI A 2
29 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 B abAy 3 4
30 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASHER F3h A% 0 % 4.3X8X0.2 2
1 Gh215-254-000 FEFD WOTOR BRACKET FTVE X477 357k [
32 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0, 7 L=12 BIRYTIE A 4
33 400-21803 SENSOR_PLATE 7 L-b 1
34 SL-4041081-8C SCREW M4 L=10 AT 233 LA MAX0.7 1=10 2
35 G5230-254-000 FEED-OUT ¥OTOR APV ye-4 1
KT GhZI7-254-000-4 FEED-0UT YOTOR SPROCRET TV ST-447 wh st I
37 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 PR 2
38 400-21805 GEAR ¥y 1
39 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 AR 1
40 (5219-254-000-A SHAFT GEAR YT Yy )
3T SH-80404T2-TP SET SCREW B4 L=4 555 Z
42 400-21806 BEARING COLLAR NNV S B 1
43 65236-254-000 THRUST RING A7AM%} 07 2
44 G5220-254-006 SHAFT SPRING Y7 YIRS Wy 1
45 G5221-254-000 DETECTOR PLATE 2V Eyyady b=} i
A& SH-BOI0E0Z-TP SCREW W3X0.5L=6 Uyh77FE kb %3X0.5 L=6 P
47 400-21804 SHAFT %7 i
48 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ei BhAY 4 1
49 SB-6063501-00 BEARING auh ¥y vy 1
50 G5227-254-000D LOOP GUIDE -7 4 1
1! I00-21807 GEAR_PLATE £ O L P 3 T
52 SM-6041002-TF SCREW ¥4 L=10 u¥Ry7FE &b M4X0 .7 L=10 3
53 G5224-254-000 LOOP ROLLER SHAFT A=7 B33 7h 1
54 SH-BO50602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 }AZY MBXD.8 L=6 1
55 G5225-254-000 LOOP ROLLER -7 -5 i
L1 GGZ26-454-000 ROLLER LEVER SHAFT T Y S T 1 T
57 SN-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 ARy 2
58 229-07802 HAND LIFTER AHEFF LA - 1
55 SL-4041281-5C SCREW M4X0,7 L=12 FAT I3 £AZ M4 L=12 1
60 SM-6043052-TN SCREW ¥4 L=30 mhITHE A 1
51 NH-B040000-SN KT W4 oyhFIr W4 T
62 G5228-254-000-A GUIDE ROLLER CATCH A 7 4h n-395A 1
63 8L-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FA° 23 LAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2
64 E3705-715-000 V(S SPACER VC§ An" -4 2
65 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT YN -y g 2
Y G5220-254-000 GUTTE ROLLER CATCH B AT 0-7058 1
67 8L-4041091-5C SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 333 £AZ MAX0.7 L=10 2
68 WP-0430801-SE WASHER 4,3X9X0.8 S 3 IR0 M4 2
69 NY4-6040000-SN NUT M4 uyhyFYs M4 2
70 SH-6031402-TP SCREW T A 1
71 NU-G03G001-5C 0T W3 mohFFI WKU' 153 1
72 SB-1090003-00 BEARING Uy Iy rod 1
73 $B-1060003-00 BEARING (3 5 BN AT 2
74 S¥-8030412-TP SCREW MY M3 L=4 2
75 B1618-804-0060 WASHER YarpIoF ¥ b % i

— 34—



18. CLAMP FEED COMPONENTS
75774 — FE%

- 35—



REF.NO_ _NGTE _ _ PARTNG. ] DESCRIFPTION _________. [ SUNK S Qy |
1 G5301-254-000-A LOOP CLAMP LEVER M7 F5Y7 b - i
2 $5302-254-000  LOOP CLAMP BASE PLATE M=7" 25Y7° & =27 b=} I
3 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW 0 FISRYRITHE A 2
4 G5303-254-000  LOOP CLAMP LEVER SHAFT b7 9517 LN =34 7h 1
5 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 El" AhRAY 2
3 G5305-254-000 LOOP CLAMP DETECTOR PLATE -7 a;‘-ﬁ LEEL 1
7 SL-6030892-TN  SCREW ¥ 8 RYXNIHITHE A )
8 G5306-254-000  LOOP CLAMP FEED SHAFT k-7 237 74-F v 7h 1
9 PA-1001025-A0 PIN CYLINDER (AL o 1
10 PA-9000340-00  JOINT 2¥y FIIAY 3{Vh 1

11 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING I5LR Y ok 1

12 RC-1900001-KP  C-RING Ch* 2vay 2
13 WZ-2200300-KP WAVED WASHER E3 3 i 1
14 WP-2103001-SE  PLAIN WASHER 1475 20 M 1
15 123-08409 METAL, REAR AN DN 0T SUTIIAN 1
16 SM-8060G02-TP  SCREW MGX6 MARY W6 L=6 T
17 B1811-205-000 LOWER SHAFT o2Vl I
18 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 pARY 2
19 G5307-254-000 CLAMP FEED GUIDE PLATE vV P S A § AR TR Y |

20 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW 0 RxnIAITHE Wb 2

21 81-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FA IRV EAA M4 L=12 1

22 G5010-254-000  SYPPLY SENSOR FITTING PLATE =7 Ea0xa vy 1Y i44 1

23 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥ RYEEYEITHE Ab 2

24 G5308-254-000 CLAMP END SENSOR BRACKET 4597 TYN EE7 b 1
25 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥ 0 3AVXUIHITHE A 2

%% G5230-254-000 FEED-OUT MOTOR AIVR YE-4 I

27 SM-G041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 wIRITHE b 4

28 G5309-254-000 CLAMP FEED MOTOR GEAR P37 74-N E-RY Y 1

29 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FARY" M5X0.8 L=6 2
30 HX-0018900-00  SPIRAL TUBE N {34 F1-7° 0.3

31 HD-0023000-00  SENSOR TvE- 1

32 SN-6850802-TN  SCREW M2.5 L=8 Uyhs7HE A H2.5 L=8 1

- 36 —



19. KNIFE COMPONENTS

A AR

<

— 87—



REF, KO _NOTE _ _ PART NG. _ _ _ _ _____] DESCRIPTION _____ ____. LS. SN A dry _
1 140-06506 COLLAR AR BIR B Ih- 1
2 SH-6041802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 ByRITIE Ab M4X0.7 L=16 1
3 65401-264-000 KNIFE CYLINDER BRACKET AAFIVE 7" Fhyb i
4 SL-6062092-TN SCREW ¥6 L=20 0 ZHIIHITHE Ab 2
5 G5420-254-000 BLOW PIPE v 7 e-n {7 i
i SH-4040801-SK SCREW M4 L=8 FA 3y HAX0.T L=8 2
7 PA-3201503-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7y 1
8 BJ-3040851-0} ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 ILF 223y 6XPT1/B 2
9 G5421-254-0A0 KNIFE LOWERING SENSOR ASH. AZDAPIVFEVEIR 1

10 G5402-254-000 KNTFE SHAFT JOINT AZIYTHY afvb !

i1 BI8G3-512-00A-A  HODK SHAFT WASHER, A WY PR IA !

2 WS-0820002-XN SPRING WASHER ¥8 MR R R OME 1

13 SH-6081802-TF SCREW nYhITHE Ab 1

14 G5403-254-000 FIXING KNIFE POSITION BRACKET IFPAAN A LA % 1

15 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0,8 L=25 YT IR b 1

16 G5404-254-000 KNIFE BASE BRACKET FFISE R VAR 2 ST 1

17 SL-6062092-TN SCREW M6 L=20 3 3IINIHITHE Ab 2

18 PC-022403F-00 INSERT RING £y3-povs 1

i S8-2090710-TP SCREW 8/64-40 1L=7.2 TATTRY 9/64-40 L=7.2 1

20 G6014-880-000 LINK THRUST HOLDER Wy IRIRb T 1

21 SN-6064002-TR SCREW M6 L=40 oyHI7FE kb MG L=40 1

22 G5405-254-000 KNIFE DEVICE BRACKET ARIGET Fhab 1

23 G5406-254-000 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT B ERZFY TR 1

24 G5407-254-000-A  FIXING KNIFE BASE IF{AR &' 4 |

25 G5408-254-000 KNIFE BASE LOOP GUIDE ARN A= H 4 1

76 SM-4030401-5C SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 Fa a3y N3XO.5 L=4 i

27 G5400-254-000-A  FIXING KNIFE IF{AR 1

28 SM-1041001-58C SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 $513%° M4X0.7 L=10 2

29 G5410-254-000 MOVING KNIFE GUIDE b AR A 1

30 SM-4030855-SN SCREW K3 L=8.0 Fat 3y M3 L=8 2

31 G6411-254-000 HOVING KNIFE RASE P ORAAN A A 1

32 SH-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=§ bRy HGKG.8 L=6 1

33 (5412-254-000 UPPER KNIFE HIAZ 1

34 112-17213 ROLLER Y agy 39 an 1

35 58-4080610-8P SCRE® 1/8-44 1=6.4 a3y 1/8-44 L=6 4 1

36 G5413-254-000 KNTFE PRESSER SPRING AFAFIRT R 1

a7 GPK- 26004000 SWITCH PEDAL GUIBE COLLAR PV SR S AN VR i

a8 B2423-280-00F MOVING KNIFE WASHER E bR A 3 ]

19 §8-6092420-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=23.5 Y73y 9/64-40 L=23.5 1

40 G5414-254-000 ROD END AZIYYEIh TVh 1

41 SH-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 ugAITIE b M4 1

42 PA-1004513-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7IIVA 1

43 P3-3040405-04 ELBOW GNION IAF az4y 2

44 G5415-254-000 CYLINDER ABJUSTING COLLAR ARVYSFIVE Fabli 5 ]

45 SH-G041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 DYASTIE Ah MAXO.7 L=I0 1

46 SH-B040602-TP SCREW ¥4X0.7 =5 FA I

47 G5416-254-000 CYLINDER PIN ARRTIIIA B Y 1

48 G5417-254-000 CLOTH CUT SUPPORT yaiyyrir 1

49 SY-6030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 uyhsTIE Ab 2

50 SL-6083092-TN SCREW 0 3FeINTHE M 2

] SL-4030631-5C SCREW M3X6 A RE FN 23 M3 L=6 2

52 G5418-254-000 LOOP GUIDE B A7 ¥ 4B 1

53 ®P-0320501 -8D WASHER ¥ B3 3 ¥V M3 2

54 SM-6030502-TP BOLT M3X5 nIHITHE kb 2

55 G5419-254-000 KNIFE UNIT GUIDE RAIL A22=9bD" M Lk 1

56 SL-6083092-TN SCREW PR A VET TRV S EE I Y )

57 G5422-254-000 LOOP WIDTH KNIFE POSITION SEAL =7 An ARLF - R(R-BA) I

58 225-71400 CAM ROLLER, D Aan b 2

59 SH-B087002-TN SCREW M8 L=70 ushrTHE Ak M8 L=70 2

60 H5-0820002-XN SPRING WASHER M8 N2 3 M8 2

(i3] WP-0841601-38C WASHER 8.4X17.4%1.5 58 '3 3K A3 NB 2

62 G5063-254-000 FORK WiDTH SCALE PLATE A= AENLA(A-PA) I

63 D2588-L8W-R0O ROLLER SHAFT VAN T W i 1

64 D2687-L8W-BOO ROLLER #h-hA 30 1

65 G5424-354-000 FIXING XNIFE GUIDE PLATE IFAAIN AP A Y 1

- 38 -



20. SUPPLYING DEVICE BASE COMPONENTS
BriaIEE LA IR

- 39 -



REF.NO__ NOTE__  PARTNO. ________ BESCRIPTION _____ ___.. [ S A Qty .
1 6501-254-000  BASE PLATE AN -Z7 LD 1
2 B1104-280-000  VIBRATION-PROOF RUBBER PAD FOyva A 3
3 S¥-6087002-TN  SCREW M8 L=70 DyRI7HE A M8 L=T0 ]
4 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 74 M i SRES M 59 T E1 6
b WP-08562086-SC  WASHER MY eI o % 6
6 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 MR Z M8 6
7 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 uyhrFI M8 132 6
8 G5506-254-000  FRAME FIXING HINGE b7 ey I
9 SL-6062042-TN  BOLT ¥ RIRRIRITIE M 2

10 655607-254-000  BASE PLATE BUSH A=A b=b7 a2 2

11 G5503-254-000  CLAMP FEED BASE PLATE FFY7 74-b" A =27 b-h i

12 G5504-254-000  CLAMP FEED PLATE,FRONT ¥ 4-p 7 b-h(YL) 1

13 G5505-254-000  CLAMP FEED PLATE,REAR 707 T-b 7 b (DeR) 1

14 SM-6061202-TR  HOLED BOLT uyHAs7HE" bh M6 L=12 6

ib SL-6083002-TN  SCREW ¥ 0 323007 W 4

16 G5502-254-000  LOOP SUPPLY FRAME K-7° Xah¥ai -4 1

17 SL-6084002-TN  BOLT b 2IxIHITHE A 4

18 5508-254-000  SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE M7 FuT IRy FR AP Vb i

19 S5L-4041291-8C  SCREW M4 1L=12 FAT 23V AR M4 L=12 2

20 8§8-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 k7% 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

21 WP-0450801-5p  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 E7¥ % 4.5X10%0.8 1

22 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 R R 4.5X8.5X1 1

23 €Q-2522000-00 0OIL WICK Yy .5

24 PS-0300102-K0O  SPRING PIN 3.0X10 A7 ¥y ey 3.0X10 8

- 40 —



21.FACING & FILTER COMPONENTS
Sh3% - SREEIER

— 41 -



REF, NO_ _NOTE _ _ PARFNO, . ] DESCRIPTION _______ . S S Qy |
1 G5551-264-000  CHIP COVER Fy7° Hn - 1
2 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 A3y BAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2
3 400-21793 GEAR COVER AV IR YN - I
4 SL-4041081-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAC 239 LAZ M4X0.7 L=10 5
5 G5553-254-000-4 CLOTH WASTE SUPPORT RITROF 1
6 SL.-4051201-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 FA 35y TAZ M6X0.8 L=12 4
i 168-70208 GRAVITY SEAL By aGF Yy I-4 1
8 G5554-254-000 CLOTH WASTE SUPPORT STAY IR Y AF- 1
9 SK-3412001-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 TAEVEY D=4.1 L=20 2

10 WP-0501046-SC  WASHER 5 X 13 X 1 v7¥ . 6X14X1 2

11 G5555-254-000  SUPPLY FRAME COVER %20 TV—AIN - 1

12 SL-40410901-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FATIEY bAZ MAX0.7 L=10 3

13 (G5556-254-000  CHIP BOARD Fy70 & b 1

14 SL-4051201-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 FA" 237 bAZ M5X0.8 L=12 2

15 G5557-254-000  CLAMP FEED BRACKET COVER FFT 7407 I hhn - 1

6 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 1=10 FA I57 AR M4XO0.7 L=10 2

17 G1015-192-000  CLAMP ¥ b 1

18 G5558-254-000 OPERATION PANEL RUBBER YUIN FAER AT A 1

19 SL-6062092-TN  SCREW M6 L=20 U FYEIIMITHE Wb 2

20 SM-6067552-TP  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=75 UsH274E A M6 L=75 2

21 SH-6062002-TF  SCREW N6 1=20 IRI7IE B M6 L=20 1

22 WP-0612516-SD  WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 v3 % 6.1X15.2X2.5 3

23 112-80856 FRAME SUPPORT BAR ASHM. M7 $IE 9(03) 1

24 G5559-254-000  PLATE Y7 B-RARY 1

26 02 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SFAL 2 Eh Fa{y-A(16) 6

76 0! CN-3002000-A1 CAUTION LABEL(16) Y¥I57a917-H(16) 5

27 01 CM-3002000-C1  CAUTION LABEL ARFa{T-K(16) 1

28 WP-0501046-SC WASHER 5 X 13 X 1 b4 B % 5X14X1 3

29 WP-0501046-5C WASHER 5 X 13X 1 k73 b %, 5X14X1 1

30 HX-0015000-0N  CABLE CLIP -7 WY 97 1

31 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FATd3T EAX M4X0.7 1=10 1

32 SH-B085002-TN  BOLT e hy7+E Ab 1

33 WP-0841601-8SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.5 (23 M S A S0 B ] 1

34 N¥-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 ayhsFy M8 132 1

15 G5563-254-000  CLOTH WASTE FRONT CATCH IR RIYY I

36 ST-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 1=12 Fa 237 bAZ M4 L=12 P)

37 02 CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) g b #a94y-A(25) 1

38 01 CM-3002000-B2 LABEL(25). MIIIFa00Y-5(25) 1

39 01 65562-254-000  SEAL b 1

40 B1140-761-000 OILING LABEL ¥1-2 ¥y 0y 9

41 03 CN-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL § WEEE -7 98° b S 1

42 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW ¥4 L=10 FAT IRV bAZ HAX0.7 L=10 8

43 WP-0501046-SC WASHER 5 X 13 X | by b 3, 6X14X1 1

NOTE (ZE&d)

01....FOR USE IN JAPAN
02....FOR EXPORT
03....FOR JE

~ 42

B
wmim
JEM



22. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS

MO8 WOLLZ3§ 4344¥Y19TAC

i

E3FERRLE] o™

{d0}nILVEe 4007

SNEADHIY ¥ASEIHL 4000

IS oMM

64

AA1S NUNL3Y

49 21

18

47

o
o

HYRE HOLOM LAVHE SH10%0d

— M

L ¢

=t
5]

LNO¥S'YOI0E 14¥YHE DNI107D4

13 _m

-
~ o

HEfL 341NN

46

et

THIALHO 41N

44

40

TGHIAIHG I<U >;nmm:w man._

34 40 85

4

\ﬂy

w
— ot

—

HIL1AD JVINKI XOOH LTHId

CAO)TNEY NAD WiV

38 39

F

(]

HYAALOQA

w EI5534d HIOTD

— INOW4'10DA
HICTINI KLIDID

- 43 -



REF, NO__ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. __ _ __ ____| PESCRIPTION _________. oA, Qy |
1 PA-3201503-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7y 1
2 PA-1004513-A0 AIR CYLINDER Iy 1
3 65061-254-000 FOLDING SHAFT ROTOR AUy yy7hE-2 2
4 PA-1602006-A0 AIR CYLENDER 95207 3 1
5 PA-1602005-A0 AIR CYLINDER 17¥IvE 1
3 PA-T001025-A0 PIN CYLIRDER 132224 T
7 PA-1005501-A0 CYLINDER T 1
8 PA-1005501-A0 CYLINDER S5 1
9 PA-1003003-A0 PEN CYLINDER AV 1

10 PA-2015005-A0 ATR CYLINDER 7PV 1
1T PA-1501515-A0 ATR CYLTRDER IFET R I
12 PA-1002507-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7YY 2
13 PA-0501015-00 AIR CYLINDER P I
14 PA-1004001-AD ALR CYLINDER IFFYVE 2
15 PI-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION ThE azty 14
16 PC-OTOLEEE-00 SPEED CONTROLLER TC -~ AYE-F ¥
17 PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER gt -bavhe-3 1
18 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLIKG VYRYFIX F 4
19 PY-0100140-00 QUICK EXHAUST VALVE SLFER Y ~Thn A 1
20 PC-DE51080-00 SPEED CORTROLLER Ak oy 2
21 PC-0I24060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER LAl N 7 i i
22 PJ-0460540-02 IOSE ELBOR EL 54 Pl 2
23 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNTON hE 2zky 2
24 £J-0320590-06 BARB JOINT Hnvay n -7 9% 7 4
25 PJ-3040651-01 ELBGR® UNION GXPT1/8 th§ 224y 6XPTH/8 2
76 SL-2041001-5C SCREW M3 L=10 Foaxy YA WAXOUTL=IR b3
27 SL-6051282-TN 80LT ARSI HE A z
28 SL-6051292~TN BOLT LB R VETTET S 2 AN 2
29 Ga601-254-0A0 SOLENOID VALVE A ASM, Fuy A vAZR 1
30 G5602- 254 - DAD SOLENGID VALVE B ASM. 7y A yBas 1
iT PY-T502090-00 5 PORT SOLERGIT VALVE i 3 S S AN 3
32 PX-500046¢-00 PLUG Aty 2
33 G5604-254 - DAQ FILTER REGULATER ASH. THAR-VE 2p-203 1
34 PJ-3080852-0% UNION Y 7" FuF 1
35 PJ-3050800-01 PEPE TEE r{3zkvF1- 1
R PX-0500010-00 PLUG ATy |

37 161-11403 AIR GUN 173y i

38 PJ-3010651-03 HALF UNIGH 6XPT1/8 n-722%Y 1

39 (5458-116-000 CURLED TUBE B-bfa-7 1

40 BT-0800501 -EB VINYL TUBE F1-7' 3

Z1 ET-Go00401-EB TUBE, F1-7° 1

42 BT-060040} -EF TUBE #1-7' 0.6

43 BT-040025E-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK HAavk-2 40 20

44 G5421-254-0A0 ENTFE LORERING SENSOR ASM, AABITTYFEY IR H

45 158-35006 CABLE MARK NO.1 v4y-v-2(1) 4

35 T80-35105 WIRE MARK T3 Ty -N-FI) g
47 180-35204 WIRE MARK {3) P4y-9-7{3) 1
48 180-35303 WIRE MARK {4) V{y-7-7{4) 4
49 180-35402 WIRE MARK {5) 71¥-v-7{5) 4
50 180-35501 WIRE MARK {6) D{¥-9-7(6) 4
51 {EO-35000 WIRE MARK (7) TY-v-7(7) i
52 180-35708 WIRE MARK {8) 74{%-v-7(8) 4
53 180-35808 WIRE MARK (9) {¥-v-7{9) 4
54 180-35907 WIRE MARK {10) 7{¥-v-7(10) 4
55 180-36004 WIRE MARK g4%-v-7(11) i
55 T30-36103 WIRE MARK (T2} TAYr-1-F(12) P
57 180-36202 WIRE MARK (13) T{E-9-5(13)} 4
58 180-36301 WIRE MARK (14} U1g-v-5(14) 4
50 180-36400 WIRE MARK (15) D1f-v-2(18} 4

§0 180-3650% WIRE MARK (16) U1¥-7-2(16} 4

13} T80-36608 WIRE HARK (17} Y- 717} 3

62 180-36707 WIRE MARK (18) T{y--2(18} 8

63 180- 36806 WIRE MARK (19) oie-v-2(19) 8

64 180-36405 WIRE MARK (20) U{¥-v-2(20) 4

65 180-37002 RIRE MARK (21) T{E-v-2(21) 4

[iT TAO-37101 WIRE MARK (22) TLr-31-7(22) 3

67 180-37200 WIRE MARK (23) Y{E-v-7(23) 8
68 180-37309 ATRE MARK (24) 7i-v-7(24) 4
69 180-37408 WIRE Y¥ARK (25) PIy-9-#(25) 8
70 180-37507 WIRE MARK 26 T{¥-v-2(26) 8
71 T8F-37605 WIRE WARK 27T VI¥-1-71271) )
72 180-37705 WIRE MARK (28) I1¥-7-7(28) 4
73 180-37804 WIRE MARK (29) Hy-v-7(29) 4
74 180-37903 WIRE MARK (33) P{¥-3-7{30) 8
75 180-38000 WIRE MARK (31) 74 -v-7{3}) 4
78 150-38100 WIRE WARK {3Z) T{Y-9-7(32) 1
77 180-38208 WIRE MARK {33) {3-v-7{33) 4
78 180-38307 WIRE MARK {34) P{y-v-4(34) 4
79 180-38406 WIRE MARK {35) V{¥-7-7{35) 4
80 180- 38505 WIRE MARK {36) V4% -7-7{36) 3
Y T3G- 38604 WIRE MARK (37) T4V~ F(37) )
82 180-38703 WIRE MARK (38} 74y -v-4{38) 4
83 180-38802 WIRE MARK (39) 74y-v-7{38) 4
84 180-3890 WIRE ¥ARK (40) 74%-v-7(40) 4
85 180-39008 WIRE MARK (41) 74¥-v-7(41) 4
36 TRG-39107 WIRE BARK (42} VY-¥-7(42) 1
87 180-39206 WIRE MARK (43) {y-v-7(43) I
88 PC-022403F-00 INSERT RING {rE-pIvs 2

w 44 -



23. TABLE COMPONENTS

B BELR

_ 45 -



BEF, RO NOIE _ _ PART NO. _ _  ___ _ ] DESCRIPTION_ _____ ___._ oy A4 Qty _
i 1710-77058 TABLE & STAND ASM. 5y 74003 i
2 170-77009 LOWER STAND,RIGHT FEEVIIY (1)
3 170-77108 LOWER STAND,LEFT bazevis ) (1)
4 170-77207 UPPER STAND,RIGHT PUERTEL S ()
5 170-77306 UPPER STAND,LEFT ViR FA% D) (1)
B T70-77405 UPPER SUPPTRT Ty¥ay 7
7 170-77504 GEAR agagne” kv (2)
8 170-77603 WORM WHEEL SHAFT oA - AEL-A3Y 7 (n
% 170-77710 GEAR BOX ¥ ¥ 92 n

10 170-77801 GEAR BOX COVER ¥ YE o - (1
IT T70-77900 WORY YAGIVTA-A 48]
12 170-78007 WORM SHAFT bEVN P SIS T 4y
13 170-78114 WORM SHAFT A-A¥%7h (1}
14 170-78213 HANDLE 339N A (1)
15 170-78304 GUIDE BAR I AR - (2)
15 TTO-T8700 TORQUE RIWTTER R I2EE] Iy
17 170-78502 RACK yagagey {2)
18 BB306-223-C00 S1DE STRYUT ERpSEY] (1}
19 B830T-220-000 LOWER STRUT A $AyFay A (1)

20 GHP-03217000 SHAFT HOLDER. PN -42002- 3 ok (1)

b3 FA087T-T72-000 COLLAR H7- 12)

22 $B-1170002-00 ROLLING BEARING agd vy any (2)

23 E4087-172-000 COLLAR h3- (2)

24 178-33658 ADJUSTING BOLT ASM. Ty ¥AR-43 (4)

25 B8150-221-D00 CASTER FyA3- {4)

78 Z02-43700 STAND CAY, W BT W G

27 TA-2351305-R0 RUBBER PLUG Aty D=23.5 L=11.5 (2)

28 SL-9081693-5E HEXAGON SCREW WITH WASHER 0 3xnyhiy A (8)

29 5L-9081693-SE HEXAGON SCREW WITH WASHER ¥ X0 hrE Ab (8)

30 SL-8081693-5E HEXAGON SCREW WITH WASHER ¥ 2vxneho kb (8)

31 SY-BUGEZ4Z-TP SCREW R HE 112 (&3]

32 SL-5081643-SE HEXAGON SCREW WITH WASHER 30 A%k B (4)

33 SL-9082583-5E BOLT WITH WASHER ¥ b aRknyhrE (2)

34 SH-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 BIHTE Ab M6 L=12 (16}

35 SL-6102042-TN SCREW ¥ RIRUIRITIE A (n

36 SL-50871242-TN BOLT LA R TEI S LR S (8)

37 SH-8082012-TN SCREW M8 1=20 PAY M8 L=20 (2)

38 SH-8061212-TP SCRER M6X12 MA2Y* MG =12 (4)

39 S¥-8061212-7P SCREW M6X12 FAZY M6 L=12 (1)

40 SH-B040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 FARYT M4 L=6 (1)

Ey I SH-8051Z42-TP SCREW TRy B L= §))]

42 SY¥-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 AZY M4 L=B (1)

43 SH-8050842-TP SETSCREW PARY (2}

44 54-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 FA3Y MBXD.8 L=6 (4)

45 SY-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 M2y M5%0.8 L=6 {2)

15 SE-402108T-5C SCREW %4 1=10 ELER YR RS )]

47 GER-22107000 SPACER B OAVEPIH An - (2)

48 ®5-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6,1X12,2X1.5 N h RN (16)

49 170-78500 START SW PLATE AR-3SWH7 L-b

50 170-79609 START SW BRACKET A ZH-1SH7 FrabA

5T T70-7T0708 START SW BRACKET B TE-FSW7 55958

5% 170-75807 START SWITCH RETURN SPRING ZB-HSREN IA° %

53 176-79906 START 8W FULCRUM SHAFT AA-VSWYFVY ¥

54 01 170-80110 JE POWER SW BRACKET JEF u YSEY Fhyh

55 111-56056 SMALL CASTINGS CASE ASM. F-7' Aae b #3

56 —EEZ02-205-000 OIL WANAGENENT 77 53%

57 $K-3311601-SE WCOD SCREW B=3.1 L=16 ¥ErEy b=3.1 L=1§

58 B9IZ21-012-000 011 CAN 7730y

59 S¥-6085002-TN BOLT nyhi7HE A

60 WP-0850002-5C WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 vi¥ 3 B.6X18X1.6

B1 NI-BOE00T-5C “NUT WBXT. 25 UynFIIE M8 173

62 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, ¥8 MEE Y 2 8.2X15,4X2

63 01  SL-4051485-SE BASE PLATE SETSCREW ¥ F Ry

64

65

50

67

68

69
70
|
72
73
74

SL-8041092-TN SCREW I AXORITHE Wb
$M-6050802-TN BOLT ERITIE A
SL-BUGIZHZ-TN “ROLT L YE R
170-78601 TABLE 57"k

SM-6040602-TN BOLT mHITIE R}
PS-0300102-K0 SPRING PIN 3.0X10 270 ey 3,0X10
SM-6052002-T BOLT usRsTEE A
NH-GOG000T-5C NUT W5 57797 MBXU .8 131
HX-0015000-00 CLIP -7 7097
5L-4040881-8C SCREW M4 L=8 o 37§ FAT I3 M4 L=8

G5564-254-600
NOTE (7#2)

DIRECTION INSTRUCTION SEAL
01... . FOR JE,EXPORT HIGH VOLTAGE

— 46 -

Ty 39r 9398 -4
JE. IR ER

-
.—-w-—Jw.p.N»-MMNAmmNmr—-,&.j-—-'—-mw-—lw-—-



24. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
By 7 2 B6R

- 47 -



REF WO _NOTE = PARVRNO. __ ____ ___] PESCRIPTIONR .. ___ by Ao A4 Qty |
1 * 400-59340 MAIN PCB ASSY MAINFA" »P3 1
2 ¥ 400-22269 SBC PCB ASSY SDCxA vi3 1
3 01  M8604-5%0-0C0 POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PORERYN ¥73 1
4 %03 M8604-5%0-AL0 POWER CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM, POWERYN VAZZ i
5 NB605-580-0A0 PMBC CERCUIT BOARD ASH, PHDCEN YI3 i
i HIOOT-581-000 CONTROL BOX Y 3§ 374 ¥
7 H1002-580-0A0 CONTROL BOX COVER ASHM, (¥ I YrAIAN3 i
8 MIO01-610-000 CONTROL BOX PANEL 1Y ak yraAn 3k i
] W1013-610-000 MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD PLATE MAINIA Y542 i

10 M1004-581-000 VENTILATION COVER BuEEn - i

T1 ¥ JO0-5UT3E TRANSFORNER B ASH. [ SVFLE I

12 H8540-680-0A0 FAN ASM, FARDZ i
13 HY-0008600-10 FAN FILTER -ant -¥ 1
14 F9567-319-000° EARTH MARK 7-2%-7 2
15 HK-0542500-40 TERKINAL BASE Rvya 4 2
16 HX=0UT4700-0C SPACER NS ; S
17 HX-0033900-0D SPACER an % 4
18 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7 uva 2
19 HX-0041000-00 BUSH 7 uya 1

20 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE a-F kA4S 2

3 HX-00TZ300-08 UABLE CLIP TR |

22 EA-9506801-00 CABLE BAND bZE I NI il

23 HX-0033800-00 STUD (00 yn ¥ 4

24 HX-0014700-0C SPACER bINES ) 3

25 §L-4040881-SF SCREW M4 L=8 Fa° 233" bAA M4 L=8 4

i SL-4030801-5C SCREW W38 Fo I EALHIL=8 3

27 SL-4030891-8C SCREW M3X8 I I3y BAZ M3 L=8 4

28 SL-4041281-SF SCREW M4 L=12 FA* 3y M4XD.T L=12 +42 4

29 SL-4051081-8F SCREW M5 L=10 ¥ axEy 4

10 SL-404D681-8C COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 FA'33Y £AZ H4X0,7 L=§ 7

1] SY-Z03T851-8R SCREW Fo a3y M3 L=1B 3

32 WS-0310702-%8 SPRING WASHER NR¥H 3 3,1X6,9X0,7 4

13 SL-4041091-8C SCREW ¥4 L=10 FAT A3 LAX MAXG.T L=10 4

34 SL-4040891-5C SCREW ¥4 L=8 FH A% A a3y M4 L=8 ]

35 SL-4041091-8C SCREW ¥4 L=10 Fa' 3%y £AR M4X0,7 L=10 7

KL SH-TUISH0T-3C SCREW ¥53% W3 L=30 5

37 NM-6030003-5C NUT M3 mIyrIsh M3 pi

38 §1.-4041091-8C SCREW ¥4 L=10 AT 3XY* YA M4X0,7 L=10 4

a9 NM-3040520-SF FLANGE NUT M4 73V #¥b 4

40 ¥8599-610-040-4 ACCESSORIE PART ASH, T reyrs 1

4| WI00T-140-000 LABEL 7 vTy LIy S0

42 HF-0084083-P0 FUSE ra-2' (3)

43 HX-0001300-03 WIRE HARNESS PART YrEyn -2 0.5

44 EA-9500802-60 CABLE BAXD 150 F9rn' i 160 5

45 EA-9502804-060 CABLE CLIP E -7k 7997 B 1

18 FR-TUT5000~0F CABLE CLIP TR z

47 HX-0015000-6D CABLE CLIP -7k 7037 2

48 HX-0015000-00 CLIP Y7 &y 2

49 01  CHM-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL (SMALL) FOUE ERVIN B(3a9) 1

50 03 CM-3601000-01 LABEL $ryF v 35%-4(31.5) 1

51 EO567-319-000 EARTH WARK 7-Z 97 4

52 SK-3382001-8E SCREW D=3.8 L=20 IAEFRY D=3.8 L=20 2

53 NM-6060001-5C NUT M6 nyhrish Me 132 3

54 $M-3065052-TC SCREW 43y M6 L=50 4

55 WP-0612056-SE WASHER 6,1X18,5X2 b5¥ ¥k 6.1X18,5X2 4

55 WS-0GTOD0Z-KN SPRING WASHER G . IXIZ.2XI.5 NiF b 7 H6 3

57 SL-4040891-8C SCREW M4 L=8 #039% Fa 23y M4 L=8 9

58 MAQ-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-b 2FIT R 2

59 04  HA-0042500-00 SWITCH A y¥ i

60 62  HA-0058200-00 SWITCH A g¥ 1

51 04T SKEIRTZ00T-5F WOOUD SCREW FEE75y D=b.1 L=20 A

52 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4,5X10X0,8 b5¥ b 3 4.5X10%0.8 2

63 02  SL-4051485-SE BASE PLATE SETSCREW ¥ ey 2

64 02  SK-3482001-SE W0OD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 YAE4XY D=4.8 L=20 4

NOTE (#E3d) 01....FOR USE IN JAPAN (200V) AR (200V)
02....FOR JE,HIGH VOLTAGE JE, B
(220~400V) (220~400V)
03....FOR EXPORT A
(LOW VOLTAGE 220~400V), ([T 220~400V),
FOR JE-HIGH VOLTAGE JE-BER
(220~400V) (220 ~400V)
04, .. .FOR USE IN JAPAN (200V), B AR (200V),

FOR EXPORT (LOW VOLTAGE 200~ 240V)

~ 48 -

Wi (EE200~240V)



25. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS

BlERy 7 AR

- 49 -



REF, RO _ROTE_ PARTNO, ] DESCRIPTION ____ . . __ A S A Qty _
1 * 400-39939 OPERATION PANEL ASM. VAT 3 YA 1
2 HX-0022100-0E  BUSH 7" ¥¥a (n
3 M1001-060-000 PLUG Ar57 ¥y (1)
4 * 400-59350 PANEL FRONT COVER YOEnT RBP4 (n
5 SL-4030891-5C  SCREW M3X8 FAT 23V ¥AZ M3 L=8 {(4)
6 G1013-192-000 REAR PLATE VOEN 2N 9344 (1)
7 G1014-192-000  SWITCH COVER AN - (D
8 G6010-003-000  KNOB SCREW FAYT MY 7R &Y ()
9 G1015-192-000  CLAMP S (D

10 G1016-192-000  CLAMP BOTTOM PLATE b A VI{4 (2)

I SN-6062002-TN  SCREW M6 L=20 oyRITHE A M6 L=20 )

12 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER 155 b M 353 0 35 0 [ {(2)

i3 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NORE W MB {2)

14 * 400-39936 PANEL PCB ASSY 33 EINRYY K (1)

15 SL-4030681-8C  SCREW M3 L=6 FH YR FAT 23 M3 L=6  (10)

I8 ¥ KG-0000001-40 LCD LCD D

17 * 400-59352 LCD COVER FIINLR (n

8 CM-3001000-0! LABEL FhyF YIIE432Y-4(31.5) (n

19 * 400-60972 PANEL CABLE ASM, I3 % S A ¥ K (n

20 TA-0800504-R0  PLUG D=8 L=4.5 bAYY D=8X4.5 (2)

- 50 -



26, WIRING DIAGRAM
EHACRRER]

>m_.u<|/

ap

R

10

5L .ul
-
0 ] 1 Q0 L
. AR LDV _X_ ] 00
=] u L mw
¥OLOM NVd Ty AYEDY HE ror7) 80
ger |3 ML oo o
wn ol ¥ET 2083y AGPL o
w0 ) wowE] ©0 g
= _ #oow] OO -
534 A3Ucd
o« ¥ o0
> ser ™~ 1
ter NU
o Xl etr — = S NI1¥n
™~ . T
oEr | N1 2¥
5 -
o Lot M i
o> . . vnm o o™ _.._.m
o™ - 1397 A¥290°ASRIA — ) W
=t vl [ ~ _..Du_»\hz_?. o . )
v 9f &1 d¢ ~ o~ =] ©
o O ELE] NG @ W@ w0 w2
& (171 34} = 307 LILIT
ot %) i u_H 1283 Rl = %5071 4007
~t = | P CIR T
& BJd 348 e — add) JOVIYING OV3IEHI
| o
o QIIILIUIT LN e I al s w:: a0}
o HOLOR o o = zens 2 | ¥IHIYS 4007
po IAINE QVaH 5 NI —
% = : BIND [BE T #0SK3S 37AVL Af—
— =
™ = [t 3| zve g [BEmmmmT o woskas 378Vl X
3 soLon [ ] ] M T-N0SRIT |
WALLLECIRTTER 7| 0TN2 J¥AORIY NOOK
4+ d J E F-508WIS
o _ _ o~ | NG ” TTHo IYAONIY NCOH
PN EEL T TR P TER IS, {42} x| swo z EERSE T EF el
o 1T1Ng i o ¥3A00 Y004
o | o - @ IAOTH JCSR3S |
- HIA0SZ NOOH
< - ¥OLOM ONIaNIM i ® © EOLNT
™ o T ==L {evj 2ND w
| S0IND = 894 N1¥YR — v TOSNIT I3II0
o w 1tND 75 - dA¥13 4001
vy o vozon o © ~_ TOENAS ATSTH0 |
“ o TYAONZY NOOH —3%] P -+ - 4AY10 4007 w
o FOIND T TEENGE 0
i 9104 4007 (8} — _wro.|2;“u” 12%29¥9 31Ny [
. aa1on o A EOSISTHIDT 40 7ORT |
- FTINTEIRT y o .I\Lu ol kvua Toon {35} @ YKD TIND e 1 auYuIIYe_¥¥0d
4355384 4007 = LDIND LIRS ..
“@ ! L | mﬁwwun_ 193130 0¥3NH o
o —H_oniuaner xvos | 2 s ~ zuvo [5] S333 w1 4001
pt ONIYINDT X¥O03F (¥ .Ii 0334 4001 [49] ~ - _ p SHINNDIHL dOBT
ﬁ | - & sina |5 WS L¥VIS
&+ v e wr ol 2 oo = 2
o | ! ~ 40100 34130 cod 234 T o w ~t
LAVHS A <+ oW
0 T ho1avioy T418y 10 o - (bLEND) 0 o ™~ ™
™~ <+ LITS Ly aler — _ ]
~ | © TICL TR L L
o LRI AL S — 1i¥HS X 23 LS N ' a uﬂm i
i (80tN2) oo 133" APZ00° ASBI0 a 6N | 3 a2d
e N nix o 2 1anvd TS
e e L M H |
w 1 |
o

THSY JINYA NOIL¥Y3A0

3 80 16
12 14
- Bl -

8 9

73



REF.NO_ _NOTE_ _ PARTNO. _ __ _ _____ 1] DESCRIPTION ________._. LSS S D A Qy _
1 H8515-610-0A0 START S®ITCH ASM. A3-3SE2R i
b} ¥ 400-53345 1.00P SENSOR C ASK. -7 TIVEICH I
3 WB508-610-0A0 HED DETECT SW ASM, PO AYIRISHIR I
4 HD-0013500-00 SENSOR ¥ 1
5 M8591-610-0A0 KNIFE BRACKET SENSOR ASM. A7 FHIPEVENR 1
5 HY-UGTIB00-0F SENSOR — ¥ T
7 HB8592-610-0A0 LOOP CLAMP DETECT SENSOR ASK. L AVA§ EVAT RS PES 3
8 144-00451 AOOK COVER SENSOR CABER ASM. ATHA -uy-7 403 1
9 144-00461 HOOX COYER SENSOR CABER ASH, AN - Er-7 AP 1

10 144-23651 HOOK REMDVAL SENSOR 1 FEAR P Ve -7 4 1
T AT-UU05700-UX PROTOSERSUR TAETF 1
12 HI-0DD5700-0A PHOTO SENSOR TAMEVE 1
13 HD-COO5700-04 PHOTO SENSOR TAMEvE 1
14 HBB16-610-040 THREAD BREARAGE DETECT CABLE {bbuty-7" 493 3
15 HB510-6510-0A0 LOOP LOCK DETECT SWITCH ASH. A-7 UIFYYFSHIR 1
U T3-T020% X VEED STEPPTRG HOTOR LS AP R AR I |
17 144-10104 Y FEED STEPPING MOTOR YAPRFE Y B4 1
18 G5230-254-000 FEEDB- 09T HOTOR ATH 9E-5 [
19 G5230-254-000 FEED-0UT HOTOR A9A° - i
20 G5230-264-000 FEED-0UT KOTOR 2793 vE-4 1
Z1 T38-T02%8 BUBETN ERRFAD WINITRG DEVICE ThvelF (73} T
22 141-08806 SOLENOID FOR THREAD TRIMNING PISTVINETN 1
23 G5001-254- 000 UNIT SERVD MOTOR JEFY-3 -k i
24 ¥ 400-59353 SERVO MOTOR ¥ay re-4 i
26 * HGO02-580-0A0 SERVD PORER CORD ASX, B SERVGS™ ¥y vBa-b* 93 1
76 Gae0Z-254-TA0 SOLERUTD VALVE B ASK, F vy~ VBrR T
27 FV-1502092-00 5-PORT SOLENGID VALVE R -pF Aty 43}
28 PV-1502080-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE R -FF Yy Ay (B
29 BY-1502081-00 SOLEKOID VALVE FYP Aty {t)
30 PV-1502080-00 5 PORT SOLENGID VALVE 5 —hF ud Aty (1)
1 PV-T502050-00 % PORT SULENGID VALVE 5F -F7 vy AT [¢3)]
32 PY-1602090-00 5 PORT SOLENGID VALVE b b ATy 1)
33 PY-1502100-00 SDC CIRCUIT BOARD AA ASK, B -pFT YUY ATY (1
34 PY-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5F -pF ¥y ATy (1
35 PY-1502090-00 § PORT SOLENOTD VALVE 5% b3 Ui ATy 43}
a5 PY-T502000-00 5 PORT SOLERUTD VALVE 5F ~bFr vy A Y 43}
37 G5601-254-0A0 SOLENOID VALVE A ASK, FUY A VAL 1
38 PY-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLEKDID VALVE 54 -bF I ATy (n
39 PY-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE ¥ -hF YAy (1)
49 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 58 k7 Uy ATy {1}
T FV-1502080-00 5 PORT SOLEXOTT VAEVE 3 Y S AN (98]
42 BY-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLEKOID VALVE 3 -bF VP ATy {1)
43 G5604-254-040 FILTER REGULATER ASM. LRS- bR 2k -42% I
44 (G6421-254-0A0 KHIFE LOWERING SENSOR ASM. AZBADIVFEVESR 1
45 GEGO3-254-0A0 SOLENOID VALVE CABLE ASH. 7wyt ATYE-7 AR 1
L1 WSSEZ-610-TAD XY WUTOR RETAY CASLEASE, K- R iy-7T MR T
47 * 400-59340 MAIK PCB ASSY MATKIA Y93 1
48 ¥ 400-59356 PHMDC PCB ASSY PHDCER o3 1
49 ¥ 406-59355 SBC PCB ASSY SDC PCB2S I
50 ¥01 ¥8604-590-0C0 POWER CERCUET BOARD ASN, PONEREN Y93 1
3 0% W5G01-590-AC00 P ARD & ASK. PUOREREA" VATS T
52 03 HA-0042500-00 SRITCH MyF 1
53 04 HA-0030300-04 SHITCH A{a¥ 1
54 # 400-59338 TRANSFORMER B ASM, MIVABIZ i
55 H8540-580-0A0 FAN ASK, FANDR )]
L1 U3 HYUT7-580-UAD PORER TABLE ASH. FalZ M i T E T
57 04 G8512-298-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FOUF w43 i
58 H8512-610-0A0 SUPPLY DEVICE SENSOR CABLE EIGRRPYFRVIFINILT-0 ALY 1
59 H8511-610-0A0 100P CLANP SENSOR RELAY CABLE -7 SRR IO ASR ;
&0 M8514-G10-0A0 HOOK SENSOR RELAY CABLE ASM, AVRYIFON{E-7 AR 1
61 TA-T65E X SENSOR CABLE ASK, Va2 33 L Yl T T
62 144- 10559 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM. Yo VEvRydE -7 APR 1
63 ¥8508-610-0A0 SOLENOID VALVE RELAY CABLE ASM FYYTA YFARYT -7 M3 1
64 MB507-610-0A0 PYUBC 1/F CABLE ASH, PHDC. L/Fy-7" 423 1
65 HB504-610-0A0 STEPPING MOTOR RELAY CABLE ASM N OARE-RFAIY -7 ADE 1
4 “WBSUG-GI0-0A0  BUBBIN WIRDER KELAY CABLE ASK. TFRTIHFF{T- T A% 1
&7 H8503-610-0A0 THREAD TREM MAGNET RELAY CABLE LM EMGF2DIT -7 A2 1
68 HB502-610-040 FORK MOTOR RELAY CABLE ASYH, TA-FR-HFANNLF-7 AIR 3
69 ¥ 4606-59336 SDC 1/F CABLE ASM, SDC E/Fy-7 453 1
70 03 100-59500 AC POWER CABLE ASM, D ACF Vh yi-7* M93D 1
7T ¥ YI005-5R0- 040 WP PURER CORD ASH, Wy vy va-F 73 I
72 * 490-59337 SERVO POWER CORD B ASM. SERVOF' v¥ va-} BI3 i
73 * 400-29939 OPERATION PANEL ASM, yitnt 3493 i
74 * EG-0C0CGOL-40 LCD LCD n
75 ¥ 400-39936 PANEL PCB ASSY LN )
76 +04 I00-5950T ACPOWER CASLE ASK. E ACFYF V-7 &J3E T
77 04 HN-0014900-00 CLAMP FILTER(L) Vo v it 1
78 04 #N-0017200-0C FERRITE CLAKP 774} F3¥7* 2
79 04 HA-0048600-10 SWITCH CLAKP A yFAy 2307 i
80 48522-610-0A0 LOOP GATHER DESCENT SEN, ASM. A7 3RHIIIVEEY IR 1
51 #01 LUl KT {RARSFORUER POWER CURD ASH, ISP 2 S B S A T
82 *02 M9020-580-AA0 TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASH, A MVRF VY va-h AR 1
KOTE (731) Gl,...FOR USE IN JAPAN (200V) HAR R {200V)
02,...FOR EXPORT (LOW VOLTAGE 200~240V), i (EE200~240V),
FOR JE-KIGH VOLTAGE IE-AIES
(220~-400V) (220~400V)
03,...FOR USE I¥ JAPAK {200V), A3 [ 200V),
FOR EXPORT (LOW VOLTAGE 200~~240V), MR (EE200~240V)
04....FOR JE,BIGH VOLTAGE JE, BEM
(220~400V) (220~-400V)

- B2 _



27. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

PRV

— 53—



REF.NO_NOTE _ _ PARTNO. 1 DESCRIPTION ______ ____ A A JU A Qty _
1 D3301-772-TAB  THREAD STAND ASK. {MEFYYF I3 1
2 B3319-704-100 THREAD GUIDE {h3f (3)
3 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 ty13y M6 L=15 (2)
4 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1V EF9F bt (2)
5 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD CAP AhRTE -7 (1)
6 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {haFE 0 ox (1
7 83305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AMFR 9% T (D
8 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nghiFyh Mb (2
9 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW ¥5 L=14 Fat 22 M5 L=14 (2)

10 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER {}v% 7hM A (3)

11 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN {heX0FE Y {3)

12 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION ANEVLS N (3)

13 119-66504 SPOOL REST £he¥vre 5 (3)

14 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER AN FE T ¥4 (1)

15 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARK A {MFhF A (2)

16 B33T7-704-000 NUT ThA7E" - PAFIE (1)

17 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 [ A (2)

18 B3321-704-100  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A {797 $¥L A (1)

19 HAQ-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-b AFIT N (3)

20 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FAT 2P M6 L=12 (1)

21 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ByHyYr M6 (3

22 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 DYRrFIR M6 132 (1

23 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 wAEIRY D=3,8 L=20 (1

24 269-10059 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. {RFINTYH T (43) 1

25 131-67903 THREAD STANBING THREAD GUIDE LM A7V H (1)

26 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER ANRFERTVIA (PR 4 (1}

27 131-68109 THREAD GU1DE ARM BASE {PF{DTYH D7 (1)

28 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE ABRFLITY T A 4 (1)

29 SH-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 AT 23 M4X0.T L=10 (2)

30 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 oyhrFIh H4K0.7 2%z {2)

31 SH-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 =12 FAT IRy M4 L=12 (n

32 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FATIRY M4X0,T 1=20 (1)

33 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 nYHyFIN H4X0.7 232 ()

~ B4 —



28. ACCESSORY PARTS COMPONENTS
(EPERIE AR

Ty W

— B5 -




REF,NO__NOTE _ PARTNO, ] DESCRIPTYON ___ . ___ S S AR Qey _
1 $8-5680740-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=6.8 522y 9/32-28 1L=6.8 1
2 G5641-254-000 UPPER FOLDING DOG, 4M¥ WIDTH AMMAR' 3TYURDTY B % 2
3 (5642-254-000 UPPER FOLDING DOG, 2.GMM WIDTH 2. 6MMAY IVVTAVYS B X 2
4 01 MBPP-170B1902 NEEDLE DPX17#19-2 DPX17419-2 2
5 02 MDP-170B2102 NEEDLE DPXI1TH#21-2 DPX17421-2 2
6 138-70266 BOBBIN THREAD WINDING DEVICE PISTYIZACEY) 1
7 138-89951 BOBBIN GUIDE ASM. ISEYVYZICEY) 1
8 B2612-372-000  STOP MOTION TRIP LEVER BRACKET Ih -9y MR 4 (1)
9 B3107-352-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE Ty 14 (1)

10 B3108-352-000 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION POST nI{p FI-IF - (D

11 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT fhF3-3 ) (N

12 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {hFa-Y45 {2)

13 B3129-771-000 TENSION SPRING 4 42 1hF3-I0° } (1)

14 NS-6150430-SN  NUT 15/64-28 n¥Hr}yh 15/64-28 (2)

15 SE-3412001-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 ThEFRY D=4.1 L=20 2

16 WP-0501016-8SC WASHER 5Xi0.5X1 k5% 7 3 5X10,5X1 2

17 SK-3412001-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 hE53Y D=4.1 L=20 2

18 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10,5X1 L5843 5X10.5X1 2

19 118-51102 SCREW WRENCH oyhs boI4n - I

20 138-81008 LOWER PLATE BLANK RIXFITALRT YD 1

21 BOIBI-490-000 DRIVER b 54n* - I

29 B1806-210-DO0  BOBBIN vy 2

23 BY101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX 7Y YA 2 1

24 J1071-000-0G¢  SCREW DRIVER YAy Ay ¥y (2ay) 1

25 B9109-555-000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE b Sn - 44 1

26 B9110-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE A - (F29) 1

27 BY111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b 34n - (33-) 1

28 260-34702 WRENCH (14X11) Yany #2n (A 4) 14X11 1

29 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) Va-0F an H(¥3-) 1

30 B9143-372-000 WRENCH (7.1 X 8.1) P-4 F An ¥ (T.1X8.1) ]

31 G9101-116-04A0 L-SHAPED WRENCH ASM. L AbY¥ 8% v 23 1

32 B9204-804-000 TWEEZERS [ARZ 44 1

33 WP-D820526-8D  WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 eI H 3 8,2X14X0.5 4

34 MAL-01129000 MAGNET ¥ ¥y 1

35 PJ-3095200-01  SOCKET AMYT I 1

36 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND F-An VN I

37 B9121-220-0A0 OILER (CONTAINING NO.2 OIL) 7798y NO24Y 1

38 03 CM-G001002-01  WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE {V74A-¥a¥ ¥-h |

NOTE (¥Ef2)

01...,.FOR USE IN JAPAN
02....FOR EXPORT
03....FOR JE

— 56 -

HA M
ot
JEH



29. FULLNESS DEVICE COMPONENTS (OPTION)

INEARBEBR (A 73 )

- 57 ~



REF NO_ NOTE _  PARTNO.  _ __ __ ] DESCRIPTION __ _ ____ .. [ A - S A Qty _
1 G5700-254-0A0  FULLNESS DEVICE ASM. TRAFAVIF I i
2 G5701-254-000  FULLNESS BASE TAEAN -7 (1
3 G5702-254-000  FULLNESS LEVER TREALA - (1)
4 G5703-254-000  FULLNESS BELT PRESSER, FRONT TRIAN BRA¥E(T1) (1)
5 G5704-254-000  FULLNESS BELT PRESSER,REAR ThRAN AbASI(0¥R) (1
6 138-77816 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT AA¥Lyy (2)
7 85-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v52y 11/64-40 L=11 (2)
8 SD-0640271-TP  HINGE SCREW 2 vay (2}
9 S5-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L33yt 11/64-40 L=6 (4)

10 PA-9000340-00  JOINT 2%y F¥SAY 3{Vh (n

11 GNP-01330000 CONTROL PIN Wt -k{¥ a3k y (1)

12 CS-051071B-Sb  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 5MM A7AMh7- 43 BMM (1)

13 PA-1003003-A0  PEN CYLINDER AT YRV {1}

14 PC-0105070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Ab° -hTavpE-3 n

15 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENODID VALVE 5 -bF YUY ATy (1

16 PX-5000140-00 PLUG APty (1)

17 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK PLAVE-R J1 {0.5)

18 180-35808 WIRE MARK (9) 74%-v-2(9) (4)

19 EA-9500801-00  CABLE BAND YIEYR YR (3)

-~ H8 -



30.NEEDLE COOLER COMPONENTS (OPTION)

=Ry -SHR (A7 av)

- 59 -



REF. NO_ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. __ ] BESCRIPTION _________._ | ST S S Qry |
1 G5770-254-0A0  NEEDLE COOLER MAS.ASM, SNS P B YL VR I
2 G5771-264-0A0  NC BASE A ASHM. NCh & {A23 (1
3 G5773-254-0A0  NC BASE B ASK, NCh* & {BJ3 (1)
4 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7.8 IALIEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
5 8$8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 I/ILIEFY 11/64-40 L=7.8 (n
3 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5F -bE Y AT Y (1)
7 PX-5000140-00  PLUG A5ty (n
8 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING YYAYFIX 5 {n
9 PC-0124060-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Al S VI N i B n

10 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK HLavE-2 70 (2)

§] EA-9G00B01-00 CARLE BAND yrEynt v {5)

12 180-36400 WIRE MARK (15) 74¥-v-#{15) {4)

13 180-38604 WIRE MARK (37) P4y-v-7(37) (4)

14 180-38703 WIRE MARK (38) Y4¥-v-7(38) (4)

- 60 —



31. THREAD BREAKAGE DETECT DEVICE COMPONENTS (OPTION)

FUINRAMKEBESR PV a )

— B1 —



REF, NO_ _KOTE _  PARTNO, = _ . ___ ] BPESCRIPTION ________. T S A Qty _
i G5780-254-0A0  THREAD BREAKAGE SENSOR ASM. {RELYVFYDIR i
2 G5781-254-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING PLATE B ThIIN FFaey1a(R) )
3 G5H782-254-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING PLATE € ANPIN 2FadEYL4(0) (H
4 M8516-610-0A0  THREAD BREAKAGE DETECT CABLE AbELEYFr-7 RO (n
5 G3197-116-000  INSULATING BUSHING F3-¥948 ¥ YLy ¥ya (2)
B S5-6060220-SP SCREW 3/32°56 L= 2.0 v53y° 3/32-56 L=2 (2)
7 WP-0250516-8D WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 L% b % 2.5X6X0.5 (3)
8 WT-0320001-KN  WASHER RYS$ )T % A3 n
9 EA-95G0B01-00  CABLE BAND N ANV (1)

10 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP -7 WYy (3)

1 SE-4110715-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAEY 11/64-40 L=7 (3)

12 $8-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 LRy (1)

- 62 —



32. THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS (OPTION)
RERBER (AT aY)

5
2 (9
Nk N
7
6
REF. RO NOTE___ PARTRO, ..., DESCRIPTION ... ._. LIRS R . Gty

I GH791-2564-000  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE MNE G427 2
2 SM-6850402-TN  BOLT M2.5 L=4 D7 FE Ah 2.5 L=4 2
3 G5792-254-000  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE B MY 947V 4B 1
4 SM-6850402-TN  BOLT M2.5 L=4 Ayh7774" M M2.5 L=4 I
b WP-0280500-5C  WASHER L% d 2 Ak M2.6 i
i Gb793-254-000  SHUTTLE, H(SINTERED) HY39H0h v (Fahanyay) 1
7 G5794-254-000  CARBIDE TIP DRIVER FayriFe? VXD FAN - 1

- 63 -



33.AIR GUN COMPONENTS (OPTION)
T7 AR (A7 aY)

T T }

1 P |

L '

- I

g [

Pre o I

r ~ 5 !

| 4 J

| I

i I

| - |

| 2 I

| I

| |

| |

| I

| I

! !

i 3 i

| !

I J

| I

I I

| |

I ¢ I

{ |

] I

I |

| I

S f
REF. MO NOTE _ _ PART NG, | DESCRIPTION __________ | SR S A Qty |

1 G5760-254-0DA0  AIR GUN ASM. I7-h w3 1

2 161-11403 AIR GUN I7-H v (1
3 PJ-3010651-03  HALF UNION 6XPT1/8 h-71zkY (n
4 G5458-116-000  CURLED TUBE B-hf2-7 (1)
5 MAT-81163700 CORD HOLDER I-V A (n

- 64 -



34. LOOP PULL—-OUT DEVICE COMPONENTS (OPTION)

-,

a )

g

r

V=75 LEERGR OF 7

w
|
|
ﬁ/

E@ @ o

[
[ap] aa) .
2]

44

— B6b -



REF.NO_ NOTE _  PARTNO. _ ] DPESCRIPTION_ ____ ____._ (A SN A Qty _
i G5730-254-0A0  LOOP DRAWER DREVICE ASM. =70 eRA YVRFS3 1
2 G5731-254-000  LOOP DRAWER DEVICE BASE -7 kR& yFN A 4 (1)
3 G5732-264-000  LOOP GUIDE PIN A=7FYHN % (2)
4 G5733-254-000  LOOP FRONT SUPPORT PLATE M7 vI0h{k {1
5 G5734-254-000 LOOP REAR SUPPORT PLATE W=7 uyRIs{4 (1)
8 G5735-254-000  LOOP FASTEN PIC A7 b A¥R (2)
7 G5736-254-000  LOOP GUIDE METAL FITTING A7 400 FTvHDY 2 (1
8 G5737-264-000  LOOP APPLY METAL -7 s (1)
9 G5738-254-000  LOOP STOPPER SPRING L=7" b AYAN 2 ()

10 65739-254-000  GUIDE PLATE SPRING =7 A0 F7u Y In° 3 (1)

1t G5740-254-000 LOOP DRAWER CYLINDER KETAL B-7" L YYOVE $53 3 [€))

12 G5741-254-000  LOOP DRAWER ROLLER W=7 BEA YI-5 (D

13 GNP-01330000 CONTROL PIN N A= 1A (1)

id B8231-092-000 BACK PLATE AT ARIN - 91 TF4R ()

15 (5744-254-000  LOOP LOWER SUPPORT PLATE A7 YROT44 n

16 G5745-264-000 LOOP GUIDE PLATE =7 TuI{4{% (1)

17 M8510-610-0A0  LOOP LOCK DETECT SWITCH ASM, h-7" @Y VESHYR (N

18 G6022-870-000 FOLDING STEPSCREW 2933 & vy (n

19 G6022-870-000  FOLDING STEPSCREW 933 & viy (2)

20 (G9303-880-000  BUSH D=5b 7* w¥avhb (2)

21 PS-0400202-KE  SPRING PIN 4X20 A7 B ey 4X20 N

22 PA-2015005-A0  AIR CYLINDER 7y (n

23 PC-0151080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Ak ay (2)

24 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE R -RF YT AT Y (1)

25 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLAvE-2 40 (0.5)

26 180-35907 WIRE MARK (10) 7{¥-v-7(10) 4)

27 180-36901 WIRE MARK (40) 74%-3-7(40) (4)

28 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND S LAINI S (4)

29 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW b RIEUYIITEE Ab (2)

30 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW 3 RIRRIRITHE Ab (2)

31 SH-8040462-TP  SCREW AR (2)

32 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥ AISRYIITHE R (2)

33 SL-4031681-SC  SCREW M3 X 16 I 33Y YAA M3 L=16 ()

34 SH-8040462-TF  SCREW MARY {(2)

35 SM-6053502-TP  BOLT BYRITHE A (2)

36 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW 0 2I¥0YRITHE A (2)

37 SM-6085002-TN  BOLT DvhrTHE Wb (2)

38 WP-0850002-8C  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 3% 3 B.5X18X1.6 (4)

39 WS-0820002-KR  SPRING WASHER, M8 MEF T X 8.2X15.4X2 (2)

40 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 HYHyFY M8 132 (2)

41 NS-6120310-8P NUT 3/16-28 oyhri7e 3/16-28 n

42 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 b 3/16-28 (2)

43 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥ RnyhTEE M {2)

44 GAK-33032000 SOLENOID RUBBER, B Y4 3 AB {(2)

- 66 -



35.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
AHEHY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev No,

When previous parts{Obsoleted part)and new parts{(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts{(D.,)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so0o select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

TEAMI, #5Rev, No . BETEB{LEEW,

BaNERNARVEEDEAR, BIRSNEGETH, CHITEIET,
29330404

N0.1265-' **Rev.No.

*A:Added partstHiiR/D:0bsolieted partsBRPR/E:ErvatumilE

( Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.lPagelRe f, Parts No., N
« [No, | B [Neo. & b « No. | E [|No, i &
pDjo3 8 11141-02404

D 03 5] 5(144-04602

D03 6 61144-04750

Pl 03 6 10 M6001-610-AA0 Al G4 6 10[(400-59353

Di 03 6 24 1SM-6850602-TN

D 03 6 25 {WS-0270002-KN

D) 03 6 26 1 5M-4060801-SE

Dj03 6 27 {WS-0610002-KN

D] 03 6 411144-02606

D 03 6 4318KH-8050812-TP

D} 03 48 1 {MBE601-610-AA0 A 04 48 114060-59340

D} 03 48 2INB610-610-AAA-A| A 04 48 21400-22269

D 03 48 31 M8620-610-AAA A 04 48 3{MB604-5980-0CO
D 03 48 41M8620-610-BAA A 04 48 4 (MB604-590-ACO
D} 03 48 11| KWB901-610-0A0 Al 04 48 11/400-59338

D} 03 50 1|M8580-610-0A0 A 04 50 1/400-39939

D 03 50 2IM1100-610-000

b 03 50 3INM-6030001-5C

D 03 50 41G1012-192-000 AL 04 50 41400-59350

0 03 50 14 1G8602-195-0A0C At 04 50 14}400-39936

D} 03 50 161G8525-192-0A0 Al 04 50 16 | KG-0000001-40
D 03 50 17161018-192-000 Aj 04 50 17400-59352

D} 03 50 18[G8533-192-0A0

D 03 50 19168522-195-0A0 Al 04 50 19(400-60972

D 03 b2 21400-22521 A 04 52 2(400-59335

D| 03 52 24 1 M6001-810-AA0 AL 04 52 241400-59353

Dl 03 52 25 1144-04750

Al 04 52 25 |K9002-580-0A0

D 03 52 47 {M8601-610-AA0 A 04 52 47 :1400-59340

Dy} 03 52 4BINBE0D-580-0A0 Al 04 52 48:400-59356

D} 03 52 49 |M8610-610-AAA-A A 04 52 491400-59355

D 03 52 50|{M8620-6810-AAA Al 04 52 50 |M8604-590-0C0
D 03 52 51 MB620-610-BAA Al 04 52 51| M8604-590-ACC
D} 03 52 54 [ MBY901-610-~0A0 Aj 04 52 54|400-59338

D ¢3 52 69 [M8519-610-0A0 A 04 52 69| 400-59336

\D { 03 52 TO{NB8530-610-AA0 Al 04 52 701400-59500 )

- 87 -



Rev.PageRef, Parts No,. Rev.[PagelRef, Parts No.
No. | B No. & % # [No, | B [No, & B
D 03 52! 71 |M8505-610-0A0 A 04 521 71| N9005-5B80-0QA0
D03 52| 72(#MB8544-610-0A0
Al 04 52( 72400-59337
D} 03 52| 73| M8580-610-0A0 Al o4 52: 73[400-39939
D| 03 52 74|GB525-192-0A0 A| 04 52] 74 |KG-0000001-40
Dy 03 52| 75:68602-195-0A0 Al 04 52| 75:400-39936
Dj03 52| 76 M8530-610-CA0 Al 04 521 76i400-59501
A| 04 52| 81,400-59354
Al 04 52| 823iM9020-580-AA0
A

- 68 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS =]
PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
aE B X BE H KO % B N0 hE HE NO
Al230-500-000-A 6 32 B1821-21G-D00 g 11 B33056-704-000-A 54 i D2587-L8W-BOO 12 44
B1821-210-D00 24 37 B3311-0G12-000 4 12 D2587-1.8W-B0OD 32 44
BP-3000000-00 8 10 Bi821-210-D00 24 39 B3311-704-000 54 5 D2587-L8W-BGO 38 64
BP-3000000-00 24 18 Bi822-215-P00 8 13 B3317-704-000 54 16 D2588-1L8W-B00O 12 45
BP-5000000-00 24 20 B1822-215-P00 18 70 B3318-704-1.00-A 54 4 D2588-L8W-B00O 32 45
BP-6000000-00 24 19 B1828-210-DAA 8 38 B3318-704-L00 54 2 D2588-L8W-BO0 38 63
BT-0400251-EB 16 3 Bi828-210-DAA 18 64 B3320-704-L00-A 54 11 D3301-772-TAB b4 I
BT-0400251-EB 44 43 Bi828-210-D0A 8 39 B3321-704-100 h4 18
BRT-0400251-EB 68 17 B1828-210-D0OA 18 656 B3413-552-000 14 b2 EA-9500B01-00 2 23
BT-0400251-EB 60 10 Bi836-210-D00 8 17 B3601-210-000 24 10 EA-9500B01-00 20 18
BT-0400251-EB 66 26 B1853-512-00A-A 38 1} B3504-280-000 8 5 EA-9500B01-00 24 14
RT-0600401-EB 44 41 B1853-512-00FE 30 17 B3504-280-000 24 33 EA-9500B01-00 28 55
BT-0600401-EF 20 3 B1903-562-000 4 6 B35606-280-000 24 12 EA-9500B01-00 32 49
BT-0600401-EF 44 42 B1903-552-000 18 34 B3508-280-000 24 15 FA-9500B01-00 48 22
BT-0800501-EB 44 40 B1905-541-A00 4 10 B3509-210-D00 24 8 FA-9500B01-00 68 19
B1104-280-000 40 2 B1905-541-A00 18 35 B3509-280-000 24 16 FA-9500B01-00 60 11
B1111-232-000 2 60 Bi1905-541-B00 4 11 B3518-280-000 24 17 EA-9B00B01-00 62 9
B1116-804-000 12 24 B1905-541-B00 18 36 B3520-210-000 24 27 EA-9500B01-00 66 28
B1136-850-000 16 20 B1905-5641-C00 4 12 B3523-220-000 24 32 EA-9500B02-00 2 24
B1140-761-000 42 40 B1905-541-C00 18 37 B3623-280-000 24 26 EA-9500B02-00 48 44
B1144-210-000 6 33 B1905-541-D00 4 13 B3523-980-000 10 93 EA-9502B04-00 48 45
B1212-210-D0C 6 34 B1905-541-D00 18 38 B4127-352-000 32 12 E1022-760-000 28 16
B1223-771-000 4 2 B1905-541-000 4 g B8150-221-D00 46 25 E3705-715-000 34 64
B1223-771-000 12 23 B2039-373-000 2 27 B8202-205-000 46 &6 E4087-172-000 46 21
B1231-210~-D0C 6 11 B2304-210-D00 i4 3 B8231-082-000 66 14 E4087-172-000 46 23
B1402-280-000 4 32 B2312-210-D00 12 67 BR306-223-CO0 46 18 E8760-452-M00 24 23
B1411-804-A00 4 15 B2401-210-D00 12 1§ B8307-220-000 46 19 E9567-319-000 48 14
Bl411-804-A00 8 26 B2408-210-D00 12 20 B3101-430-000 56 21 E9567-319-000 48 5l
B1411-804-A00 i8 27 B2417-210-000 12 42 B9101-5562-000 56 23
B1411-804-B00 4 16 B2417-210-000 20 20 B&109-555-000 b6 25 GAF-01007000 6 358
Bi411-804-B00 g 27 B2423-280-00A 12 28 BG110-012-000 56 26 GAK-33032000 66 44
BI411-804-B00 18 28 B2423-280-00A 20 22 BS111-012-000 56 27 GBR-22107000 46 47
B1411-804-C00 4 17 B2423-280-00B 12 30 B8113-012-000 56 29 GHP-03217000 46 20
B1411-804-C0O0 8 28 B2423-280-00B 206 23 Ba121-012-000 46 58 GNP-01330000 K8 11
B1411-804-CO0 18 29 B2423-280-00C 1z 31 B9E21-220-0A0 66 37 GNP-01330000 66 13
B1411-804-D00 4 18 B2423-280-00C 20 24 B8143-372-000 E6 30 GPX-26004000 38 37
B1411-804-D00 8 29 B2423-280-00D 12 32 B9204-804-000 56 32 G1013-192-000 50 6
B1411-804-D00 18 30 B2423-280-00D 20 258 1014-192-000 50 ¥
B1411-804-000 4 14 B2423-280-00E 12 33 CH-3001000-01 48 50 G1015-192-000 42 17
B1414-232-00A 4 48 B2423-280-00E 20 26 CM-3001000-01 50 18 G1015-192-000 1] 9
Bl1414-232-00A 10 19 B2423-280-00E 38 38 C¥-3001001-01 48 49 G1016-192-000 53 10
Bl1414-232-00B 4 41 B2423-280-00F 12 34 CM-3002000-A1 42 26 G1216-870-000 6 21
B1414-232-00B 10 20 B2423-280-00F 20 21 CM-3002000-B2 2 25 G3197-116-000 62 5
B1414-232-000 4 45 B2423-280-00G 12 35 CM-3002000-B2 20 50 G5001-254-000 28 1
B1414-232-000 10 18 R2423-280-00G 20 28 CH-3002000-B2 42 38 Gh001-254-000 52 23
B1419-026-000 24 11 B2424-210-000 12 37 CH-3002000-C1 42 27 G5002-254-000 28 2
B1444-180-00G 20 30 B2424-210-000 20 29 CM-3002000-01 42 25 G5003-254-000 28 3
B1449-526-000 32 14 B2509-210-D00 28 18 CM-3002000-02 2 26 G5004-264-000 28 4
B1606-210-000 32 18 B2509-T704-000 10 23 CH-3002000-02 20 51 G5005-254-000 28 5
B1618-804-000 34 10 B2512-210-D0DA 28 19 CK-3002000-02 42 37 G5006-254-000 28 6
B1618-804-000 34 75 B2513-210-D09 28 20 CM-3002001-A1 2 15 G5007-254-000 28 7
B1632-180-000 28 17 B2514-210-D00 28 21 CM-3002001-01 2 14 G5008-254-000 28 8
B1632-180-000 32 15 B2528-215-000 28 22 CHM-6001001-01 42 41 G5009-254-000 28 9
B1649-161-000 12 25 B2545-280-000 14 7 CM-6001002-01 56 38 G5010-254-000 28 10
B1662-704-000 12 16 B2548-280-000 10 28 CQ-2000000-00 24 21 G5010-254-000 36 22
B1802-210-Db00 8§ 18 B2546-280-000 10 30 CQ-2520000-00 24 38 Gh011-254-000 28 11
B1806-210-D0O0 8 37 B2548-372-000 34 4 CQ-2522000-00 8 8 Gh012-254-000 28 12
B1806-210-D00 18 75 B2579-229-000 18 41 CQ-2622000-00 24 22 Gh013-264-000 28 B2
B1806-210-D0O0 86 22 B2612-372-0090 56 8 CQ-2522000-00 40 23 G5014-254-000 28 b4
B1808-210-D00 8 40 B2617-771-0060 12 72 CS-061071B-SD h8 12 Gh0H1-264-000 30 1
B1808-210-D00 18 &6 B2740-771-000 28 23 CS-080081C-SH g 41 Gh0h2-264-000 30 2
B1808-980-000 8 36 B3035-280-000 4 48 CS-080081C-SH 12 69 G5053-254-000 30 3
B1811-205-000 36 17 B3107-352-000 56 9 CS-0800816-SH 8 42 Gh054-254-04A0 30 30
B1813-980-000 8 3 B3108-352-000 B8 10 CS-100081A-5P 14 g 35064-264-000-A 30 31
B1813-980-000 18 32 B3112-704-000 i4 35 CS-1000811-SP 8§ 44 G5055-254-0A0 30 35
B1814-210-D80 8 2 B3125-012-000 B 11 CS-100101Bp-SH 28 24 (Gh065-264-000-A 30 36
B1815-210-000 8 19 B3126-012-000 14 32 CS-1201010-SH 8 45 G5066-254-000 30 6
B1815-210-000 18 33 B3126-012-000 66 12 CS-1201010-SH 28 25 GG0AT-254-000 30 7
B1817-210-DAC 8 15 B3129-012-A00 14 34 CS-1201011-SH 8 46 G50b8-254-000 30 3
BI81T7-210-DAC 18 77 B3129-771-000 6 13 CS-147121A-SH 6 20 G5059-254-000 30 32
B1818-210-D0B 8 20 B3137-527-0A0 14 20 G5059-254-000 30 37
B1818-210-D0B 18 78 B3138-527-000 14 24 D1263-L7V-V00 4 7 GH060-254-000 30 10
B1820-210-B00 8 9 B3139-5627-000 14 22 D1904-L7V-VOO 4 27 G5061-254-000 30 11
B1820-210-B00O 24 38 B3141-527-000 14 27 DIA06-L7V-V0O 4 44 G5061-254-000 44 3
R1820-215-PAD-A § 12 B3142-5627-000 14 21 D2063-T72-B0O 20 44 GH062-254-000 3 12
B1820-215-PAG-A 18 63 B3143-5627-000 14 29 D2112-555-B00 20 35 G5063-254-000 30 13

— 69 —-




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

5|

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
%3 H__No Tikid " N & H KO AE H NO

G6063-254-000 32 11 | Gb421-254-0A0 38 9 HA-0030300-0A 52 63 M8510-610-0A0 66 17
G5063-254-000 38 62 | Gb421-254-0A0 44 44 HA-0042500-00 48 59 M8511-610-0A0 52 &9
GH1D1-254-000-A 32 1 | G5421-254-0A0 52 44 HA-0042500-00 h2 bZ M8512-610-0A0 52 58
G5102-254-000-A 32 2 ] G5422-254-000 38 57 HA-0048600-10 52 179 M8514-610-0A0 52 6O
G5103-254-000-A 32 3 | Gb424-254-000 38 65 HA-0058200-00 48 40 M8515-610-0A0 52 1
G5104-254-000-4 32 4 1§ Gb458-116-000 44 39 HD-0005700-0A 16 59 M8516-610-0A0 52 14
G5105-254-000-A 32 5 | Gb4b8-J16~000 64 4 HD-0005700-0A 10 60 M8616-610-0A0 62 4
G5106-264-000 32 6 | GB501-254-000 40 1 HD-0005700-0A 22 36 H8522-610-0A0 32 5l
G5107-264-000 32 7 | G5502-254-000 40 16 HD-0005700-0A4 62 11 M8522-610-0A0 52 80
G5108-254-000 32 8§ | G5503-254-000 40 11 HD-0005700-0A 52 12 M8540-580-0A0 48 12
G5109-254-000 32 9 | Gh504-254-000 40 12 HD-0005700-0A 52 13 K8540-580-0A0 52 &b
G6110-254-000 32 10 { (5505-264-000 40 13 HD-0013500-00 b2 4 H8562-610-0A0 52 46
G5112-254-000 32 38 | 5506-254-000 40 8 {D-~0013500-00 52 6 M8591-610-0A0 562 b
G5113-254-000 32 39 | G5507-254-000 40 10 HD-0022300-00 28 57 M8592-610-0A0 52 7
G5114-254-000 32 41 G5608-264-000 40 18 HD-0023000-00 36 31 MB598-610-040 52 3
G5115-264-000 32 42 | G56551-254-000 42 1 HF-0084063-P0 48 42 M8599-610-0A0-A 48 40
G5116-254-000 32 43 | Gb553-254-000-A 42 5 HEK-0346100-20 12 14 MB604-580-AC0 48 4
G5201-254-000 34 1 | G5554-254-000 42 8 HK-0346400-00 12 15 MB604-590-ACO 52 5l
G5202-254-000 34 3 | G5555-254-000 42 HK-0642500-40 48 15 M8604-590-0C0 48 3
G5203-254-000 34 6 | Gbb56-254-000 42 13 H4-0008600-10 48 13 M8604-500-0C0 52 50
G5204-254-000 34 9 | G55HT-264-000 42 b HN-0014900-00 82 11 M8605-580-0A0 48 b
G5207-254-000 34 12 | G5558-2564-000 42 18 HN-0017300-0C 52 78 K3002-580-0A0 52 25
(35208-254-0A0 34 14 | G5559-264-000 42 24 HX-0001300-0B 48 43 M9005-580-0A0 52 VI
G5209-254-000 34 19 | G5560-254-000 10 94 HX-0012300-0B 48 21 M9017-580-0A0 62 56
65210-254-000 34 21 | Gb661-254-000 10 95 HX-0014700-0C 48 16 HO020-580-AA0 52 82
G5211-254-000 34 22 | (5562-254-000 42 39 HX-0014700-0C 48 24
G5212-264-000 34 24 | Gb5663-254-000 42 36 HX-0015000-0A 62 10 NM-3040520-SF 48 39
G56213-254-000 34 25 | G5564-254-000 46 74 HX-0015000-0C Z 19 NM-6030001-8C 16 1b
G5214-254-000 34 27 | G5601-254-0A0 44 29 HX-0015000-0D 16 21 NM-6030001-SC 20 45
G5215-254-000 34 31 | G5601-254-0A0 62 37 HX-0015000-0D 48 47 NM-6030001-SC 34 7]
G5217-254-000-A 34 36 | G5602-254-0A0 44 30 HX-0015000-0F 10 87 NM-6030003-8C 48 37
G5219-254-000-A 34 40 | G6GO2-264-0A0 52 26 HX-0015000-0F 48 46 NK-6040000-SN 12 11
(G5220-254-000 34 44 | G5603-254-0A0 52 45 HX-0015000-0N 4 53 NK-6040000-SN 34 61
G5221-254-000 34 45 | G5604-254-0A0 44 33 HX-0015000-0N 42 30 NH-6040000-5N 34 69
G5224-254-000 34 63 | (5604-254-0A0 52 43 HX-0015000-00 32 48 NM-6040002-SE b4 30
(:5225-264-000 34 55 | Gb641-264-000 56 2 HX-0015000-00 46 72 NM-6040002-SE 54 33
G5226-254-000 34 56 | G5642-254-000 66 3 HX-0015000-00 48 48 NM-6040003-3C 34 16
G5227-254-000 34 50 | G5700-2564-0A0 58 1 HX-0018900-00 28 53 NM-6050001-SC 46 71
G5228-254-000-A 34 62 | G5701-264-000 58 2 HX-0018900-00 36 30 NK-6050001-SD 28 48
G5229-254-000 34 66 | G5702-254-000 58 3 HX-0022100-0E 50 2 NM-6060001-SE b4 8
Gh230-254-000 22 1l | G5703-254-000 58 4 HX-0033500-0D 48 17 NM-G050001-SE 54 21
G5230-254-000 34 35 | GH704-254-000 58 B HX-0033900-00 10 8% NM-6050001-SP 12 46
G5230-254-000 36 26 | G5730-254-0A0 66 | HX-0033900-00 48 23 NM-605000:-SP 20 32
G5230-254-000 52 18 | G5731-254-000 66 2 HX-0040700-00 48 18 NM-G060001-SC 22 22
(6230-254-000 52 19 | G5732-254-000 66 3 HX-0041000-00 48 19 NK-6060001-SC 48 53
G5230-254-000 52 20 | G5733-254-000 66 4 NM-6060001-SE b4 22
G5231-254-0B0 34 11 | G6734-2564-000 66 b J1071-000-000 56 24 NK-GOBOOO1-SC 40 7
(6236-254-000 34 43 | G5735-254-000 66 6 NM-6080001-8SC 42 34
(G5301-264-000-4 36 1 | GH736-254-000 66 7 KG-0000001-40 50 16 NM-6080001-SC 46 61
(5302-264-000 36 2 | GH737-264-000 66 8 KG-0000001-40 52 T4 NM-6080001-SC 66 40
G6303-254-000 36 4 ] GH738-254-000 66 9 NM-6120001-CP 4 24
G5305-264-000 36 6 | G5739-264-000 66 10 MAL-01128000 56 34 N$-6090310-Sp 8 23
G5306-254-000 36 B | G5740-264-000 66 1l MAQ-11532000 48 538 NS-G110310-SP 14 44
G5307-254-000 36 19 | GH741-254-000 66 12 MAQ-11532000 54 19 NS-6110310-Sp 24 6
(5308-254-000 36 24 | G5744-254-000 66 15 MAT-81163T00 64 5 NS-6110310-SP 32 20
(5309-254-000 36 28 | G5745-254-000 66 16 MAZ-12665000 2 47 NS-6110420-8F 12 47
Gh40}-254-000 38 3 | G5760-254-0A0 64 1 MDP-17051900 4 42 NS-6110420-SP 12 48
65402-254-000 38 10 | GHT70-264-0A0 60 1 MDP-170B1802 56 4 N§-6120310-3P 12 49
G5403-254-000 38 14 | G5771-254-0A0 60 2 MDBP-170B2100 4 43 NS-6120310-SP 14 15
G5404-254-000 38 16 | GH773-254-0A0 60 3 MDP-170B2102 56 b NS-6120310-SP 14 GO
G5405-254-000 38 22 | G5780-254-0A0 62 M1001-060-000 50 3 NS-6120310-SP 66 41
(G5406-254-000 38 23 | G5781-264-000 62 2 M100i-581-000 48 6 N5-6120310-SF 66 42
G5407-254-000-A 38 24 | G5782-254-000 62 3 M1001-610-000 48 8 NS-6150310-SP 12 70
(5408-254-000 38 25 | G5791-264-000 63 1 M1002-580-0A0 48 7 NS-G150430-SN 56 14
G5409-254-000-A 38 27 | 65792-254-000 63 3 M1004-581-000 48 10 NS-6150540-SP 30 &
G5410-254-000 38 29 | G5793-254-000 63 6 M1013-610-000 483 8 NS-6660410-SH 12 10
G5411-254-000 38 31 | G6794-254-000 63 7 M3001-140-000 48 41 N§-6660430-5P g 49
G5412-254-000 38 33 | GGOIO-003-000 50 8 K8002-430-000 2 4 NS-6660430-SP 12 12
G6413-254-000 38 36 | G6014-830-000 28 13 M8002-430-000 2 18
G5414-254-000 38 40 | G6014-880-000 38 20 M8502-610-0A0 52 68 PA-0601015-00 16 4
G5415-2564-000 38 44 | G6022-870-000 66 18 M8503-610-0A0 52 67 PA-0601015-00 44 13
G5416-254-000 38 47 | G6022-870-000 66 19 H8504-610-DA0 52 65 PA-1001025-A0 36 9
G5417-254-000 38 48 | G8512-208-0A0 52 57 K8506-610-0A0 52 66 PA-1001025-A0 44 6
(5418-254-000 38 52 | G8515-286-0A0 2 21 M8507-610-0A0 52 64 PA-1002507-A0 10 40
35419-254-000 38 55 | G9101-116-0A0 66 3l Y8508-610-0A0 52 63 PA-1002507-A0 44 12
(5420-254-000 38 5 { G9303-880-000 66 20 H8510-610-0A0 52 15 PA-1003003-A0 44 9

-0 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 8]
PART RO PAGE, REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF

T B 0] 5 H N0 BE H KO HE H NO
PA-1003003-A0 8 13 PY-1502090-00 860 6 SL-4031291-8C 10 62 SL-6083092-TN 40 15
PA-1004001-A0 2 69 PY-1502080-00 66 24 SL-4031291-8C 22 17 SL-6084092-TN 40 17
PA-1004001-A0 44 14 PY-1502091-00 52 29 SL-4031681-SC 66 33 SL-6102042-TN 46 36
PA-1004513-A0 38 42 PV-1502092-00 2 27 SL-4040681-5C 48 30 SL-9081693-SE 46 28
PA-1004513-A0 44 2 PV-1502100-00 52 33 SL-4040881-SF 48 25 SL-9081693-SE 46 29
PA-10056501-A0 32 34 PX-5000140-00 44 32 SL-4040891-8C 456 73 SL-8081693-58 46 30
PA-10056501-A0 44 T PX-5000140-00 K8 16 SL-4040891-8C 48 34 SL-8081693-8E 46 32
PA-1005501-A0 44 8 PX-5000140-00 60 7 SL-4040891-8C 48 57 SL-9082583-8F 46 33
PA-165016156-A0 20 33 PX-9500010-00 44 36 SL-4041081-8C 46 46 SM-0030801-SC 16 14
PA-1501515-A0 44 11 SL-4041091-SC 4 20 SH-0030801-8C 20 2
PA-1602005-A0 32 31 RC-0560711-KP 10 55 SL-4041091-3C 4 54 SM-0040801-SC 2 8
PA-1602005-A0 44 5 RC-1200001-KP 4 23 SL-4041081-8C 16 13 SK-0040801-SC 34 2
PA-16062006-A0 44 4 RC-1900001-KP 36 12 SL-4041081-SC 22 32 SKH-0040801-8C 34 T
PA-1602006-B0 28 50 RE-0300000-K0 8 14 SL-4041091-8C 4 3 SH-1033001-SC 48 36
PA-2015005-A0 44 10 RE-0300000-K0 10 42 SL-4041091-8C 34 683 SH-1041001-8C 38 28
PA-2015005-A0 66 22 RE-0300000-K0 18 56 SL-4041091-8C 34 67 SH-3065052-TC 48 b4
PA-3201503-A0 38 i RE-0300000-K0 34 28 SL-4041091-8C 42 2 SM-4030401-SC 38 28
PA-3201503-A0 44 i RE-0300000-K0 36 5 SL-4041091-SC 42 4 SM-4030455-SN 18 74
PA-9000340-00 3% 10 RE-0400000-K0 10 85 SL-4041091-5C 42 12 SH-4030855-SK 38 30
PA-9000340-00 58 10 RE-0400000-K0 34 8 SL-4041081-SC 42 16 SH-4031851-SR 48 31
PB-0000100-00 66 36 RE-0400000-K0 34 48 SL-4041081-8C 42 31 SH-4040801-SN 38 6
PC-0105070-00 44 17 RE-0500000-K0 12 50 SL-4041001-8C 42 42 SM-4041001-SC 64 29
PC-0105070-00 K 4 RE-0600000-K0 28 26 SL-4041091-SC 4 26 SM-4041201-SC 54 31
PC-0106080-00 28 51 RE-0600000-K0 30 20 SL-4041091-8C 48 33 SH-4042001-8C B4 32
PC-0105080-00 44 16 RE-0700000-K0 30 21 SL-4041091-8C 48 35 SM-4061405-SE 54 9
PC-0124060-00 32 33 RE-0800000-K0 8 b0 8L-4041091-SC 48 38 SM-4061201-SE 54 20
PC-01240606-00 32 36 RO-1542401-00 6 24 SL-4041281-8C 34 5§ SH-4860601-SC 20 48
PC-0124060-00 44 2} SL-4041281-SF 48 28 SK-4860601-SC 32 47
PC-0124060-00 60 ] SB-1060003-00 34 20 SL-4041291-8C 2 38 SK-6030402-TP 32 46
PC-0151080-00 44 20 SB-1080003-00 34 73 SL-4041291-8C 28 56 SH-6030402-TP 32 50
PC-0151080-00 66 23 SB-10683501-00 22 13 $L-4041291-SC % 21 SH-6030402-TP 38 49
PC-022403F-00 38 18 SB-1080005-00 28 27 SL-4041291-8C 0 19 SM-6030502-TP 38 54
PC-022403F-00 44 88 SB-1030003-00 34 72 SL-4041291-SC 42 36 SM-6030602-TP 34 46
PI-0252000-01 2 40 SB-1120001-00 28 28 SL-4051081-8F 48 29 SM-6030860-SP 10 46
PE-0(320690-06 30 14 SB-1120002-00 18 47 SL-4051291-8C 42 6 SM-6031002-TP 22 15
PJ-0320590-06 44 24 SB-1120007-00 4 22 SL-4061291-8C 42 14 SM-6031202-TP 34 23
PJ-0460540-02 20 34 SB- 117000200 46 22 SL-4051485-SE 46 63 SH-6031402-TP 34 70
PJ-0460540-02 44 22 SB-3060007-0A 18 50 SL-4051485-SE 48 63 SH-6040602-TN 46 68
pPJ-3010651-033 44 38 SB-3060007-0B 18 51 SL-6030692-TN 10 96 SM-6040602-TP 12 71
PJ-3010651-0G3 64 3 S$8-3060007-0C 1§ 5”2 SL-6030892-TK 28 29 SM-6041002-TP 28 36
PJ-3040405-04 2 68 SB-3060007-0D 18§ 53 SL-6030882-TN 36 7 SH-6041002-TP 34 b2
PJ-3040405-04 10 41 SB-4060001-00 22 H SL-6040892-TN 10 45 SH-6041002-TP 38 45
PJ-3040406-04 32 35 SB-4080001-00 10 72 SL-8041092-TN 36 3 SM-6041202-TN 10 43
PJ-3040405-04 38 43 SR-6083501-00 34 49 SL-6041092-TN 6 20 SM-6041202-TP 10 65
PJ-3040405-04 44 15 SB-6120001-00 18 48 SL-6041092-TN 36 23 SM-6041202-TP 10 66
PJ-3040405-06 32 32 SB-7100002-00 36 11 SL-6041092-TN 36 25 SH-6041202-TP 22 24
PJ-3040405-06 44 23 SB-0470281-SP 14 41 SL-6041092-TK 46 64 SH-6041202-TP 22 29
PJ-3040651-01 38 8 Sb-0500481-TP 32 27 SL-6041092-TN 66 29 SH-8041202-TP 34 32
PJ-3040651-01 44 25 SP-0500803-TP 12 52 SL-6041092-TN 66 30 SM-6041202-TP 36 2T
PJ-3050800-01 44 35 Sb-0530221-8P 14 53 SL-6041092-TN 66 32 SH-6041402-TP 38 41
PJ-3080400-02 30 25 SD-0550212-TF 32 23 SL-6041082-TN 66 36 SH-6041602-TP 38 2
PJ-3080400-02 32 37 Sh-0640271-TP 58 8 SL-6041092-TN 66 43 SM-6043052-TN 4 17
PJ-3080400-02 44 18 SD-0640391-TP i4 55 SL-6041292-TN 22 16 SM-6043052-TN 34 60
PJ-3080400-02 60 8 SD-0640482-5pP 14 56 SL-6041292-TN 28 30 SE-G6050802-TN 46 65
PJ-3080852-02 44 34 SD-0650305-TP 12 53 SL-6041292-TN 30 22 SK-6051002-TP 10 13
PJ-3095200-01 56 35 SD-0700312-8D 32 19 SL-6041292-TN 30 23 SH-6061202-TP 8 56
PS-0300102-K0 40 24 SDh-0720321-TP 14 b4 SL-6041292-TN 32 40 SM-6061602-TP 16 12
PS-0300102-K0 45 69 Sb-0790311-TP 12 b4 SL-6041492-TN 8 55 SM-6051602-TP 10 49
PS-0400142-KH 6 ] SD-0790433-TP 22 20 SL-6061292-TN 28 31 SM-6051802-1TFP 10 47
PS-0400202-KH 66 21 SD-0801621-TP 8 51 SL-6051292-TN 28 32 SH-6052002-TN 46 70
PV-0100140-00 16 16 SD-11003061-TP 12 b5 SL-6051292-TN 28 33 SM-6052002-TP 6 28
PV-0100140-00 44 19 SK-3311601-SE 46 57 SL-6051282-TN 28 34 SM-6062002-TP 10 78
PY-1502080-00 44 31 SK-3382001-SE 48 52 SL-6051292-TN 44 27 SM-6052002-TP 28 37
PY-1502090-00 52 28 SK-3382001-SE b4 23 SL-60561292-TN 44 28 SH-605H2502-TP 10 48
PY-1502090-00 52 30 SK-3412001-8C 42 9 SL-6061292-TN 46 68 SH-6052502-TP 38 15
PY-1502080-00 52 31 SK-3412001-SC 56 15 SL-6051642-TN 28 35 SM-6053602-TP 8 57
PV-1502080-00 52 32 SK-341200F-8C 56 17 SL-6052042-TN 32 25 S¥-60535602-TP 66 35
PY-15020906-00 52 34 SK-348200F-8E 48 64 SL-6062042-TN 40 9 SK-6061002-TP 32 18
PY-1502090-00 52 35 SK-3512001-8F 48 61 SL-6062092-TN 34 28 SK-6061202-TN 10 61
PV-1502080-00 52 36 SL-4030631-SC 38 51 SL-6062092-TK 38 4 SH-6061202-TR 40 14
PV-1502080-00 52 38 SE-4030681-SC 50 15 SL-6062002-TN 38 7 SH-6061619-8C 54 3
PY-1502080-00 52 39 SE-4030691-8C 22 34 SL-6062092-TN 42 19 SM-6062002-TN 50 11
PV-1502080-00 52 40 SL-4030891-8C 48 28 SL-6081242-TN 46 36 SH-6062002-TP 42 21
PY-15082090-00 h2 41 SL-4030891-8C 48 29 SL-6082002-TN 32 SH-6064002-TR 38 21
PY-1502080-00 H2 42 SL-4030891-8C 50 5 8L-6083092-TN 38 50 SH-GO67552-TP 42 20
PY-1502090-00 58 15 SL-4031291-SC 10 61 SL-6083092-TN 38 56 SM-6081802-TP 38 13

- 71




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

#5

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
hE H N0 Sk HE X S K. N ik H N

SH-6085002-TN 42 32 | S5-4110715-SP 2 13 S5-6161712-TP 22 21 Wp-0450801-8Dp 14 50
SM-6085002-TKN 46 59 | 88-4110715-SP 2 22 58-6152212-8P 10 53 WP-0450801-SDp 26 4
SK-6085002-TN 66 37 | S8-4110715-SP 10 27 §5-6681712-TP 6 17 WP-0450801-SD 30 b
SM-6087002-TN 38 &9 | §8-4110715-8P 10 63 8§-7060310-8P 30 28 Wp-0450801-8D 40 21
SK-6087002-TN 40 3 | S§5-4110715-SP 10 64 S8-7060310-5p 32 30 WP-0450801-5P 16 10
SM-6850402-TN 63 2 | §8-4110715-SP 10 88 S8-7090410-SP 12 41 WP-0450826-3C 48 62
SK-6850402-TN 63 4 | 58-4110716-SP 62 |} 88-7090410-8P 20 3i WP-0480856-SP 2 53
SM-6850502-TN 4 41 §8-4110815-SP 2 17 SS-7090610-8P 14 38 WP-0482086-5D 14 8
SK-6850502-TN 30 33 | S8-4111015-SF 20 43 S8-7110350-SP 16 9 WP-0501016-8C 56 16
SK-6850502-TN 30 38 | §5-4111015-8P 24 40 88-7110610-8P 16 38 WP-0501016-8C 56 18
SH-GB50802-TN 36 32 | S5-4120615-5P 2 42 88-7110710-SP 2 b2 Wp-0501016-8D 12 51
SK-8030402-TP 32 28 | §8-4120615-8P 24 28 88-7110710-SP 12 58 WP-0501016-8D 20 52
SK-8030402-TP 34 39 { §5-4120615-SP 24 30 88-T7110740-TP 227 WP-0501046-5C 42 10
SM-8030412-TP 34 74 | S§-4120915-8P 16 B 8§-7110840-SP 2 3o WP-0501046-SC 42 28
SH-8030502-TP 22 33 | §8-4121616-SF 14 13 §§-7110840-8P 4 39 WP-0501046-SC 42 28
SH-8030802-TF 32 29 | SS-4150715-SP 2 28 §5-7110840-8P 6 31 WP-0501046-8C 42 43
SK-8040412-TP 34 41 88-4150715-5P 2 61 §8-7110840-8P 10 82 WP-0631000-SD 6 29
SH-8040462-TP 66 31 88-4151215-8p 2 29 SS-7110840-SP 12 59 WP-0531000-8D 10 79
SM-8040462-TP 66 34 | $8-4151215-SP 2 35 55-7110840-8P 20 36 Wp-0631000-8D 28 45
SM-8040502-TP 10 256 | SS-5090610-8P 18 39 S§-7110840-8P 60 4 WP-0550800-SP 10 83
SM-8040502-TP 28 38 | S§-5680746-SP 56 1 S8-7110840-8P 60 5 Wp-05563216-3D 12 65
SM-8040502-TP 28 38 | 88-6060220-SP 62 6 S§-7111110-TP 8 23 WP-0561616-3C 28 46
SM-8040602-TP 34 13 | SS-6060410-TP 8§ b2 SS-7111120-8p 14 59 WP-0611626-Sp 22 18
SM-8040602-TP 34 26 | S8-G060410-TP 18 43 S§-7111120-TP 18 22 WP-0612056-3E 48 65
SK-8040602-TP 34 37 | SS-6060440-TP 62 12 S8-7111120-TP 18 54 WP-0612066-SP 22 23
SM-8040602-TF 34 BT { SS-G080410-5P 2 b7 8§8-7111120-TP 18 79 WP-0612516-SD 42 22
SK-8040602-TP 36 18 | 8S-6080440-SP 8 & 8§8-7151120-5P 4 28 WP-0621016-SH 10 84
SM-8040602-TP 38 46 | S5-6090440-8P 24 36 §8-8080710-8p 22 18 WP-05641600-5C 2 46
SH-8040612-TF 46 40 | §8-6090810-TF 4 38 S8-8110310-SP 6 & WP-064160:-SC 50 12
SH-8040612-TP 46 42 | SS8-60S0810-TP 4 50 S5-8110422-TP 10 50 WP-0651066-SD 14 61
SM-8040802-TP 22 27 | S$S-6092120-Sp 24 24 §5-8110510-8P 6 b5 WP-0820526-3b 28 47
SM-8040802-TP 30 29 | 5§-6092420-SP 38 39 §§-8110510-8P 18 57 WP-0820526-SD 30 19
SH-8050602-TP 22 28 | SS-6110420-TP 18 456 §5-8110510-8P i8 80 WP-0820526-S0 656 33
SH-8050602-TP 28 40 | S5-6110480-SP 8§ 53 §5-8110520-TP 4 51 Wp-0841601-SC 38 61
SM-8050602-TF 30 24 | SS-6110610-TF 2 33 S8-8110520-TP 8§ 43 WP-0841601-SC 40 4
SH-8050602-TF 34 54 | SS-6110610-TP 2 34 §8-8110520-TP & 48 WP-0841601-8C 42 33
SM-8050602-TP 36 29 | 88-6110610-TP 10 73 §5-8120740-8P 0 38 WP-0850002-8C 46 60
SM-8050602-TP 38 32 | §5-6110610-TP 12 56 $5-8120740-5P 10 86 WP-0850002-8C 66 38
SM-8050612-TP 46 44 | 88-6110610-TF 20 16 55-8150510-TP 4 52 WP-0852086-SC 40 6
SM-8050612-TP 46 45 | 35-6110610-TP 32 22 §8-8150822-TP 2 10 WP-0952616-8D 8 7
SM-8050842-TP 46 43 | 88-6110610-TF 32 24 §8-8150822-TP 8 22 WP-0952616-8D 18 62
SH-8053002-TP 12 21 S$8-6110610-TP 32 26 §5-8150822-TP 12 63 Wp-1221016-SP 28 48
SM-8060602-TP 10 56 | §8-6110610-TF 58 9 §8-8151230-SP 30 4 Wp-1612616-SE 54 17
SM-8060602-TP 10 57 | §8-6110630-TP 28 44 $8-8660330-SP 18 65 WP-2103001-SE 36 14
SH-8060602-TP 36 16 | S5-6110640-SP 12 57 S$§-86605612-TP 10 58 WS-0310002-KR 20 47
SM-8060612-Tp 6 22 | 88-6110810-TP 10 52 S$8-8660610-TP 6 19 WS-0310702-KS 48 32
SH-8060802-TP & b | S5-6110810-TFP 14 &7 S58-8660610-TP 8 47 WS-0410002-KF 10 68
SH-806080Z-TP 28 41 §§8-6110820-TF 4 40 §5-8660610-TP I8 44 WS-0410002-KP 10 70
SK-8060802-TP 28 42 | §S-G110820-TP 18 6l 88-8660612-TP 18§ 58 W8-0410002-KP 22 31
SM-8060802-TP 28 43 | 88-6111010-Sp 40 20 58-8661012-TP 12 64 W3-0441040-XP 32 21
SH-8061212-TF 46 38 | SS-6111010-TF 10 81 §5§5-8661012-TP 18 59 WS-0451040-KP 40 22
SM-8061212-TP 46 39 | S885-6111010-TP 30 26 §8-8661212-TP 18 60 WS-0610002-KP 6 30
SH-8061242-TP 46 31 8§-6111010-TP 30 27 §5-9080410-TP 20 37 WsS-0510002-XP 8 b8
SK-8061242-TP 46 41 §5-6111062-TP 20 19 S5-9081010-5SP 20 38 WS-0510002-XP 10 80
SH-8061612-TP 6 23 | S5-6111140-8P 2 3 §8-9661230-CP 6 18 WS-0610002-KN 46 48
SK-8082012-TN 46 37 | SS-6111140-8P 2 64 WS-0610002-KN 48 56
SK-0040603-SC 10 44 | SS-6111140-SP 58 7 TA-0800504-R0 50 20 WS-0610002-KN 50 13
SM-9061203-S8E 46 34 | SS-6120620-TP 2 45 TA~-1050604-R0 2 39 WS-0820002-KN 38 12
85-1060210-TP 12 40 { SS-6120830-5P 12 60 TA-1050504-R0 20 21 WS-0820002-KN 38 60
88-1060210-TFP 20 4 | S8-6120930-SPp 24 7 TA-1250406-R0 2 36 WS-0820002-KN 40 6
SS-1110640-TP 26 5 | 38-6121216-SP 10 b4 TA-1250406-R0 18 69 WS-0820002-KR 46 62
S8-2000710-TP 38 19 | S8-6121212-TP 8 32 TA-1470704-RO 2 31 WS-0820002-KR 66 39
88-2110920-TP 6 26 | 83-6121212-TP 18 4% TA-23513056-R0 46 27 W3- 1220002-KP 4 25
§§8-2110820-TP 10 71 83-6121610-TP 22 26 WT-0320001-KEN 62 8
S8-2111140-SP 18 73 ¢ SS-G121840-8P 20 5 WP-0250501-8C 30 34 WZ-0430200-KH 34 30
88-4080610-SP 38 35 | S8-6123010-SP 20 14 WP-0250501-8C 30 39 WZ-2200300-KP 36 13
S8-4080515-SP 14 58 | S8-G150710-SP 20 9 WP-0250516-8D 62 17
§8-4000516-SP 24 29 | SS-6150760-SN 20 8 WP-0280500-SC 63 5 100-04109 2 6
§S-4090615-SP 14 49 | SS-6151040-SP 2 54 WP-0320500-8C 20 46 10124204 14 42
85-4080615-Sp 24 31 SS-6151210-8P 4 1 Wp-0320501-SD 38 &3 101-24303 14 43
58-4110616-SP 10 74 | SS-6i61210-8p 22 37 WP-0430800-SD 0 67 102-08700 34 65
S8-4110616-8P 24 b | 8S-6151220-SP 6 27 WP-0430800-5D 10 6% 105-23504 8 16
§5-4110615-8p 2 20 | SS-61561220-SP 8 2l WP-0430800-SD 22 30 106-325611 34 5
§8-4110616-8P 16 12 | 85-6151412-TP 6 16 WP-0430801-SE 34 18 106-97605 14 18
38-4110615-SP 16 22 | S8-6151412-TP 10 77 WP-0430801-SE 34 68 107-41106 14 45
58-4110616-SP 26 3 | SS-6151440-5p 22 25 WP-0450000-SD iz 13 110-00403 2 12

- 79 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &5l
PART KO PAGE REF PART X0 PAGE REF PART X0 PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF

dh% O () G H N0 S H X *E& H_NO
110-21607 24 4 139-22208 W T 144-10401 10 4 161-11403 44 37
110-41100 18 26 140-06506 i3 1 144-105658 10 91 16]1-11403 64 2
110-43007 2 22 §40-23303 4 26 144-105658 52 62 168-70206 42 1
110-43304 12 9 140-45306 34 15 144-10658 10 90 169-82604 18 8
110-72402 14 47 §41-00309 2 62 144-10658 52 6l 170-77008 46 2
110-53606 14 46 141-02305 § 4 144-10708 10 14 170-770568 46 1
111-56056 46 bb 141-62701 6 9§ 144-10807 W 33 170-77108 46 3
111-85106 54 14 141-02800 6 8 144-10906 0 34 170-77207 46 4
111-85204 54 & 141-03402 5§ 1 144-11003 W 37 170-77306 46 b
111-86601 54 10 141-07502 4 1 144-11102 10 32 170-77406 46 6
112-17213 38 34 141-07601 12 66 144-11201 1 170-77504 446 7
§12-72408 18 1 141-07700 14 2 144-11300 10 28 170-77603 46 8
11280856 42 23 141-07809 12 68 144-11409 i0 8 170-77710 46 9
113-15108 Mo12 141-08500 12 2 144-11508 w9 170-77801 46 10
118-51102 56 19 141-08609 iz 3 144-11607 10 24 170-77900 46 I
119-56802 14 36 141-08807 i2 1 144-11708 10 3 170-78007 46 12
119-66504 54 13 141-08906 i2 8 144-11805 16 2 170-78114 46 13
119-69508 54 16 141-08906 52 22 144-11804 16 21 170-78213 46 14
122-92504 22 12 141-08955 12§ 144-12001 10 22 170-78304 46 15
123-08300 28 15 141-092560 12 11 14412200 10 15 170-78502 46 17
123-08409 36 15 141-09300 iz 18 144-12308 10 16 170-78601 46 67
131-67903 54 25 141-10407 0 5 144-12506 12 28 170-78700 . 46 16
131-68000 54 26 141-11801 16 11 144-12654 12 43 170-79500 46 49
131-6810% 4 27 141-14102 24 1 144-12803 12 28 170-79609 46 50
13168208 54 28 141-14201 24 2 144-12902 12 4 170-79708 46 51
135-08403 8 24 141-36402 10 10 144-13008 i2 5 170-79807 46 62
135-13304 14 6 144-00006 2 2 £44-131567 14 17 170-79906 46 63
135-18105 28 14 144-00055 2 1 144-13165 14 16 170-80110 46 64
135-18907 10 26 144-00105 2 16 144-13207 14 48 178-33658 46 24
135-29003 24 9 144-00204 2 5 144-13306 4 19 178-45008 48 20
138-60606 30 16 144-00303 4 18 144-13405 i4 23 180-35006 44 45
138-70266 62 21 144-00451 20 49 144-13512 i4 b 180-35106 44 46
138-70266 56 6 144-00451 52 8 144-13603 i4 10 180-35204 44 47
138-70802 2 43 144-00451 52 9 144-13702 16 2 180-36303 44 48
138-70802 16 6 144-01301 2 11 144-13801 16 17 180-35402 44 49
138-71702 2 41 144-01400 27 144-13900 16 11 180-35501 44 50
138-72007 2 49 144-01609 2 31 144-14007 16 1 180-35600 44 51
138-72106 2 b6 144-01608 2 32 144-14106 14 5l 180-35709 44 52
138-72205 2 b8 144-01707 2 63 144-17506 18 176 180-35308 44 b3
138-72304 2 50 144-01806 2 48 14417604 18 42 180-35808 58 18
138-74300 13 2l 144-02002 2 9 144-17703 20 30 180-35807 44 54
138-75612 10 39 144-02507 6 26 144-17802 18 10 i80-35807 66 26
138-77816 10 97 144-02705 6 2 144-17901 13 13 180-36004 44 556
138-77816 58 & 144-02804 6 12 144-18008 18 14 180-36103 44 56
138-79606 18 b 144-02952 4 4 144-18107 i8 12 180-36202 44 57
138-79803 2 bl 144-02860 4 3 144-18206 18 1 180-36301 44 58
138-80406 10 31 144-03000 4 b 144-18305 18 1 180-36400 44 59
136-80505 10 17 144-03109 4 8 144~ 18404 18 2 180-36400 60 12
138-80604 10 36 144-03208 4 31 144-18503 18 3 180-36509 44 80
138-80703 106 36 144-03307 4 33 144-18802 18 4 180-36608 44 51
138-81008 56 20 144-03406 4 34 144-18701 18 46 180-36707 44 62
138-81255 12 38 §44-03505 6 3 144-18800 18 40 180-36806 44 63
138-81255 20 40 144-03612 4 29 144-18908 18 71 180-36905 44 64
138-81908 12 61 144-03711 4 30 144-19006 20 12 180-37002 44 65
138-82006 12 62 144-03802 4 37 144-18105 20 13 180-37101 44 66
138-82105 12 36 144-03901 4 49 144-19204 20 42 180-37200 44 67
138-82501 12 39 144-04016 4 35 144-19303 20 7 180-37308 44 68
138-82501 20 41 144-04107 6 14 [44-10451 20 1 180-37408 44 69
138-83005 4 14 144-04206 6 13 144-19501 18 15 180-37507 44 70
138-85306 i8 6 144-04306 4 2] 144-19600 20 15 180-37606 44 71
138-85454 18 9 144-04404 4 55 144-20004 18 24 18037705 44 T2
138-86106 18 72 144-04503 4 56 144-20103 18 25 180-37804 44 73
138-86205 18 68 144-04800 4 36 14420202 20 11 18(:-37903 44 74
138-86304 20 6 14405005 § 31 144-22506 22 3 180-38000 44 75
138-87005 18 16 144-05005 18 31 144-22604 22 1 180-38109 44 76
138-87104 18 17 144-07506 8§ 133 144-22703 22 2 180-38208 44 77
138-87203 18 18 144-07605 8§ 34 144-22802 22 5 180-38307 44 18
138-87302 20 10 144-07704 8 3b 144-22901 22 6 180-38406 44 79
138-87401 18 20 144-07803 8 35 144-23008 22 7 180-38505 44 80
138-874560 1§ 18 144-07951 8 25 144-23107 22 4 180-38604 44 81
13887906 18 67 144-10006 10 75 144-23206 22 8 180-38604 60 13
138-88607 24 3 144-10104 10 7 144-23305 22 8 180-38703 44 82
138-88806 20 17 144-10104 52 17 144-23453 22 10 180-38703 60 14
138-88407 26 2 144-10203 10 6 144-23651 22 36 180-38802 44 83
138-89951 7 144-10203 52 16 144-23651 52 10 180-38501 44 84
139-22208 2 44 144-10302 16 76 144-24006 24 13 180-38801 66 27

- 73—




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

#3!

PART NO PAGE REF | PART KO PAGE REF |  PART N0 PAGE REF | PART N0 PAGE REF
ik K0 X "N ik AN %] H_ N
180-39008 4 85
180-39107 44 86
180-39206 44 87
202-43200 46 26
225-71400 38 58
225-85707 30 15
226- 17609 14 25
226-17708 14 26
226-17807 14 28
226- 17906 14 33
226-18102 1437
226-18201 14 30
226-18300 14 31
226-18904 14 39
226-18904 14 40
229-07802 34 58
229-13503 10 92
250-02809 16 18
250-02908 1619
260-34702 56 28
262-22208 8 54
262-31100 8§ 4
262-31100 24 34
262-31605 24 25
263-03404 32 13
265-00306 6 7
265-00405 14 11
265-00900 M4
265-01205 121
269-10059 54 24
400-09143 30 18
400-21793 42 3
400-21802 34 51
400-21803 34 33
400-21804 34 47
400-21805 34 38
400-21806 34 42
400-22269 48 2
400-39936 50 14
400-39936 52 75
400-39939 50 1
400-39939 52 173
400-49798 26 1
400-59335 52 2
400-59336 52 69
400-59337 52 72
400-59338 48 11
400-59338 52 54
400-59340 48 1
400-59340 52 47
400-59350 50 4
400-59352 50 17
400-59353 6 10
400-59353 52 24
400-59354 52 81
400-59355 52 49
400-59356 52 48
400-59500 52 70
400-59501 52 76
400-60972 50 19

- 74 —




MEMO

- 75 -




ME MO

- 76 -




ME MO

- 77 -







JUK} CORPORATION
MARKETING & SALES HG.

8-2-1, KOKURYO - GHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3-3480-2357 . 2358

FAX : (81)3-3430-4908

Copyright {§) 18982007 JUKI CORP.
AHONBTLERNTER, #5732
ERIELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI (&t

T182-8655 A EGHEMNS-2-1  ERXRSF
TEL. 03-3480. 1111 (k%) TEL. 03-3480-2357 . 238B(# (¥4 ) FAX. 03-3430-4809

HEL R, T
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

RO~V YR MEERABOEHFEG{KEETIRNBYEY,

* The description covered in this parts fistis subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
o@A—Y A M, 2007438 REOBALRTRELELDTY,

* This pans list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of March 2007,

Printed in Japan



